MORRIS

Parts Manual

Bale TITAN RXR

Part Number K68501-06



IMPORTANT:

ALL ITEMS ARE IDENTIFIED WITH A
PART NUMBER. Some of the smaller
parts such as bolts, nuts, washers, etc.
are not all shown, however, the quantity
used are listed in the text for that section
which they fit into. That particular quantity
is always the quantity required for one
complete assembly.

Smaller parts, which are welded together
to construct a larger part, are not to be
ordered as individual pieces, unless they
have a part number to identify them.

Contact your nearest dealer for genuine
repair parts. Dealers carry ample stock
and are backed by the manufacturer and
regional associations.

PROAG PAINT
Spray Cans:

Part Number

ST7B107 e
NB3713 .
NB3715 ..
KB5885 ......oeeeiiiiiieeee e

MANUALS

Part Number

KBB500 ......eeeiiiiiiiieee it

Description

....... Red MORRIS Powder Touch-Up Aerosol Can
...... 1K Red MORRIS Touch-Up Pen 12 mi
....... 1K Red MORRIS Aerosol Can 400 ml

White CF-546 Titan Aerosol Can 360 ml

............................................ Slip Coat

Description

.................................... Operator’s Manual




Table of Contents

Section 1:

Parts BreakdOWN .........cceiimiinmmmmmissssnmmsssssnmsss s nnsssss s s sssss s snssnns 1-1
[ 1o o O TRP TP P PRSPPI 1-2
Frame AsSembly - Stage 1 ......ooiiiiiiiiie e e s 1-4
Frame ASSemDBIY - StAgE 2.......cooiiiiiiiiie s 1-6
Frame Assembly - Stage 3 ......coo i s 1-8
Bed ASSemDIY - SAgE T....oo i e 1-10
Bed ASSEMDIY - SAQgE 2....cooiii e e 1-12
Bed ASSembIy - StAge 3....coo i 1-14
Front Light Bracket Assembly - To Serial # 12006025 ............ccccovieeeiiieeiiieeenneeeene 1-16
Front Light Bracket Assembly - From Serial # 12006026..............ccccceiveeriireenneeenne 1-17
Rear Light Bracket Assembly - NO Mud FIaps..........cccovveiiiimeiiiineee e 1-18
Rear Light Bracket Assembly - With Mud FIaps .........ccccoeeiiieiiiin e 1-19
Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - To Serial # 12006025............cccoceeeiiieeeiieeeniee e 1-20
Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12006026 to 12106040 ........................ 1-22
Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12106041 ..........ccocoiiiiieiiieeiiiee e 1-24
Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - To Serial # 12106040..........ccceevieeeriieeiiiee e 1-26
Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - From Serial # 12106041 ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1-28
Loader Assembly - STAgE 3.....coo i e 1-30
Hydraulic Assembly - To Serial # BT12306074 ........ccccoeiiieieniieenieee e 1-32
Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12306075 to BT12406096.............cc.cccuvveee.. 1-36
Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12406096 ............coocviiiiiiiiiieieiiieee e 1-40
Load Sense AMPIIfier Kit.........coooi e 1-44
Hydac Valve - K72230 and KB2786............cccoiuueiiieiiiiiieee it 1-45
Rolling Rack Valve - KB8300 ...........cccouiiiiiieiiiieeiiee e 1-46
Counter Balance Valve - KB5822.............ooociiiiiiiiiiieie e 1-46
Pilot Check Valve - KBBB27 ............ueiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1-47
Cylinder Specification Sheet ... 1-48
Electrical Control ASSEMDIY .....c.coiuiiiiiiiiiee e 1-50
Greaser Kit - KB83T0.......cuii ittt e e 1-52
Greaser - Primary Valve Detall ............oooiiiiiiiiii e 1-54
Non Brake HUD ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiiiiiiii e 1-55
Brake HUD ASSEMDIY .....ccoiiiiiiiieiee e 1-56
Tire and Rim ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiiiii e 1-57
Slack Adjustment ASSEMDIY ........oooiiiiiii 1-58
SUSPENSION ASSEMDIY .....ceiiiiiiiiii et e e e e 1-60
Hydraulic Brake ASSEMDIY.......coooiiiiiiiiieiie e 1-62
WEIGht Kit ... e 1-64

g e L= G i

Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025 i



Table of Contents
. Notes |

ii January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Section 1:
Parts Breakdown

Section Contents

1 o] o 1-2
Frame Assembly - Stage 1 .....oooo i 1-4
Frame ASSembly - Stage 2.......ooociiiiiii s 1-6
Frame Assembly - Stage 3 .......ooo i 1-8
Bed ASSembIY - Stage T....oo i 1-10
Bed ASSEMDIY - StAgE 2....ccoieieeee e 1-12
Bed ASSembly - Stage 3....coo e 1-14
Front Light Bracket Assembly - To Serial # 12006025 ...............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiicceen, 1-16
Front Light Bracket Assembly - From Serial # 12006026..............cccceveiriiieeeeinineenn. 1-17
Rear Light Bracket Assembly - NO Mud FIaps.........occouveiiiiiiiiiiniiie e, 1-18
Rear Light Bracket Assembly - With Mud FIaps ..., 1-19
Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - To Serial # 12006025............ccveeiiiiiiiieieiiiieee e 1-20
Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12006026 to 12106040...............c..ce.e... 1-22
Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12106041 .........c..coviviiiiieiiiniiieeee e, 1-24
Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - To Serial # 12106040...........ccccveeieiiiiiieieiniieee e 1-26
Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - From Serial # 12106041 ..........ccoveviiiiieieiniiieeeeiiieennn 1-28
Loader ASSEmMDIY - STAQE 3....ooiiiiiiiee e 1-30
Hydraulic Assembly - To Serial # BT12306074 .........cccceeiieieniieerieee e 1-32
Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12306075 to BT12406096..............c.ccveen... 1-36
Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12406096 ............ccceeriieeriiieeiiiee i 1-40
Load Sense AmPIIfier Kit..........oooiioiiie e 1-44
Hydac Valve - K72230 and KB2786............cccoicueiiiiiiiieeiee it 1-45
Rolling Rack Valve - KB8300 ...........ccuiiiririieiiiieieee et e st e e 1-46
Counter Balance Valve - KB5822............ccoiuiiiiiiieiiieeeiee et 1-46
Pilot Check Valve - KBBB27 ...........ooiiiiieiiiieeiiie ettt 1-47
Cylinder Specification Sheet ..........c.ooiiiiiii e 1-48
Electrical Control ASSEMDIY.........cueiiiiiie e e 1-50
Greaser Kit - KB83T0........uuiiiiiieiiiee ettt sbe e s ne e e s nnn e e e snneeeas 1-52
Greaser - Primary Valve Detail ...........ocoooiiiiiiiii e 1-54
Non Brake HUD ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 1-55
Brake HUD ASSEMDIY ......ccoiiiieiieeeee et 1-56
Tire and RimM ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiieii e 1-57
Slack AiUSTMENT ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiiiiiiie e 1-58
SUSPENSION ASSEMDIY .......viiiiiiii ettt bre e sneee e 1-60
Hydraulic Brake ASSEMDIY.......ccooiiiiiiiiiieie e 1-62
WEIGNT Kit ... s e e e e e e e e s snre e e e e 1-64

Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025 1-1



c
.9
=

5

[&]
e
o
m

o)
i}

o)
£

o

)

)]

o)

(%]

o)
N
0
=

©

S
o

>
<

Hydraulic Brake Assembly for

Note: If equipped with brakes see

1-2 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C-1429 Cylinder Pin = 1 X 3 .3/8 ULQ c...ueeiiiiie ettt ettt st e e nne e 2
2 | W-535 COEr PiN = 1/4 X 1 /2 oot e 2
3 | D-5261 Carriage Head Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/2 g wuueeeiiiiiiie ettt 4
4 | D-5279 LOCK NUL - 3/8 FIANGE......eeeeeee e e e s naaee s 3
5 | W-1552 Hex Bolt - 1/4 x 1 Lg . . . (4 required to mount KB4108) ........cccooiuiiiiiiniiiiieeiiieeee e 20
6 | NAOTA8 | FIatWasSher - 1/4 ...ttt e et e e e e et ae e e e e snrae e e e e nnnees 8
7] KBT7799 | J-NUL - 1/4 ettt et e st e e ettt e s be e e e abe e e s be e e snbeeesnneeennes 16
8 | K62134 | Bracket - LiN@ LOCKING.........cuuriiiiiiiiiiie et e e e 4
9 | K62138 Plate - HydrauliC INPUL ..o e e e e 1
10 | F-1767 HEX BOIt = 5/168 X 3/4 L. eeeireeeiieee ettt ennnne e 3
11 | W-513 [ [ N UL Y A 1 T PP 3
12 | W-522 LOCKWASIET = 5/16 .....eeiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e e e st e e e e e e e e e nseaeeesansnaeees 3
13 | KB7870 | HOlder - MANUAL ..... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e et eae e e e e e e e e e e e e e aannnns 1
14 | K67053 | Bushing - 2.750 OD X 2.500 ID X 1.75 LQ....ueteiieieiiiie et 4
15 | 10352 Washer - Hitch Pivot - 2 1/2 ID X 6 OD X 1/2 ThiCKuuusuusssrsssssrssssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssans 2
16 | K62870 | Pin - Hitch Pivot - 2 1/2 OD X 28 1/2 Lg......cerusseermssmsmmsssmmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssnsrass 1
17 | K25798 | HeX BOIt - 1/2 X 4 Lg..ccccueissumnrisannisssnsssssmsisssnsssssmsssssssssssasssssmsssasanssssans sasanssasanssasanssnsannenss 1
18 | F-3405 Locknut - 1/2 UNItOrqUE ......cuceeceriiimmiissninsasssssems s ssssmsssssss s ssmsssssms s s smsssssmsssnsssssnssnssnss 1
19 | 10449 [ (1o I O3 [T o =Y T PP UUPTR PP 1
20 | KB2124 | FroNt COVEN .....oiiiioeriiiumsisismsmassmsssssssssssasssssas s s s sas s s sams s sam s s ams aasmn £ e mn e e mn e e ban e eaann e rans 1
P I 7 I o 1= =T 0o Y 1
P I 7 T I o 1o P 1
23 | C18761 Safety Chain - 40,000 LD ......cccocommiimiinsnmnsmsnsssnssssssssssssssssmsssssssssssssssssasssssasssasanssnsans 1
24 | W-131 HAIMPIN = #O e e e e e e e s 2
25 | D-5274 Locknut - 1 UNIOrQUE......ccceriieiriiinnissesnisssssssssss s s s ssss s sms s sms s s sms s s smn s s sans snmmssass 4
26 | S39487 | BOlt -1 X 8 LY GR 8....coieiiiiiiiienrsis st sses s s s s s s s s n s s an e e 4
27 | H59985 | Top Wind Jack - 7000 LD.......cccuvemmmismmmmssnsmmisssmsssssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssasssasanssnsans 1
28 | H10462 | Pin-0.621 Dia X 3 5/8 UL ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeiee e 2
29 | S66236 | Clevis - CAT 4 (1 1/2 Pin Diameter Draw Pin) (Includes item 30) - Standard......c..ceueesn 1

29A | K62145 | Clevis - CAT 4 (2 Pin Diameter Draw Pin) (Includes item 30A) - Optional
30 | S65740 | Clevis Insert - CAT 4 - (1 1/2 Diameter Draw Pin)

30A | S67388 | Clevis Insert - CAT 4 - (2 Diameter Draw Pin)

31 | K67894 | Loader ReSt.........cciceiiiiiismmmimiismenniissssnnisss s ssss s i sssss s ssssssss s nnsssamss s nnsssnmsnsnnssannnnnns 1
32 | wW-187 =T T I T o 4
33 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL - 3/8 UNITOIQUE.........eeiiiiiiiiiiiie et 4
34 | D-5498 Washer - 1-1/16 ID X 2 OD X 11 Gal..uuieeiiiiiiieeiciiiie ettt e et a e e snre e e e e 8
35 | K62753 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS .......cocrrrmrmirmmmnssnrsssanssssesssssssssssanssnsans 2
36 | K62754 | Oil Line -1 x 129 Lg -1 5/16-12 (#16) FJIC ends ........ccsremririmmnsssmissanssssenssssasssssanssnsans 2
37 | K62920 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 60 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB.........ccccevevieeerieeee 2
38 | K62921 Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 60 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB ........ccccvvivnnene 2
39 | K62902 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 72 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .......ccvvevuvernnnee. 1
40 | K69185 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 66 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .........c........ 1
41 | K62908 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 70 1/2 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg.......... 1
42 | K69187 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 67 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg............. 1
43 | K62131 | Bulk Head Union - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MUJIC ........cccccceriimmmismemnsesmnsss s ssssssssssss s sssasssasans 2
44 | K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC ..........ccocmmirumerissmmrissmsmssssmmssssssssssssasssssssssasssssasans 2
45 | K50834 | 3/8 Flat Face Tip - 3/4-16 FORB .......ooiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e saee e ee e enee e 1
46 | N34443 | 1/2 Male PioneerTip - 3/4-16 FORB .......ccccuiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
47 | N37914 | /4 MaleTip - 1 1/16-T2 FORB........uuii ittt snee e 2
48 [ N37915 | 3/4 Female Coupler - 1 1/16-12 FORB........cccooiiiiiie it 2
49 [ K24004 | Bushing - SpringTension - 11D X1 1/4 OD X 1 Lg..ccoccieieiiiiiiee e 1
50 | K67923 Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Front ............ccccevveveiiiin e 1
51 | K67924 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Back ..o, 1
52 | K64108 [T a1 =T = Ted = PP ERTO PP PPPTPTI 1
53 | D-5277 LOCKNUL = 1/4 FIANGE ...ttt ettt e e e s b e e e snneeaa 4
54 | K73262 | PUSN NUL - 3/8 ...ttt s e e e e rar e s snb e e e sane e e sabeeeennes 4
K71814 | Hammer Strap Spacer Kit (Includes items 54 and 55)
55 | A71815 | Spacer - 1.625ID X2 3/8 OD X 1 3/16 Lg .veveireierieeeiieie e 1
56 | A71816 | Spacer-2.063 ID X2 1/2 0D X 1 3/16 LG ..eeeicvmierieeeiieee e 1
If equipped with brakes see Hydraulic Brake Assembly for additional Hyd Hoses.
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-3



Frame Assembly - Stage 1

e\ N\ -
& \ \R \\f"‘}'f\ —
& ) \) VA FA s 0/\
il ' g J \\\{4\
N = 20 2
Q W !l;t

1-4 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Frame Assembly - Stage 1

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 10075 Hex Socket Cap SCrew - 3/8 X 1 1/2 LG .ueieiuiii ettt 9
2 | 12013 HEX NUL - 7/8-T4 UNF ...t s b e nnnee e 16
3 | 12168 Hydraulic Cylinder - 3 X 14 STrOKE ......ocuveiiii ittt 1
4 | K62150 | Main Frame Weldment ..........c.ooiiiiiiiiee e 1
5 | K62441 ] 1 1 | PR 1
6 | K62870 Pin = HItCh PIVOL ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
7 | S68660 | Tire/Rim Assembly - Bi-Directional - From Serial # 12106041 .....ccccveeeremerrssssmsrsssssnnns 2
K65090 | Tire/Rim Assembly - Left - Prior to Serial # 12106040..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 2
8 | S68660 | Tire/Rim Assembly - Bi-Directional - From Serial # 12106041 .....ccccccrrrrrrrsssssssssnnnmnnnns 2
K65091 Tire/Rim Assembly - Right - Prior to Serial # 12106040 ..........cceeeeiiiiiieeeiiiiiieee e 2
9 | K65695 | Pin-Bed Pin-21/2DiaX 6 1/4 UL ....oooeiiiieiiee et e e e 2
10 | KBB298 | AXIE = BraKiNg.....eeeeeeiieiieiiiiiitiee ettt e s et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e nnees 2
K68297 | Axle - Non Braking - Not Shown
11 | K68389 | U-Bolt - 7/8-14 UNF X 5 X 12 3/4 UL ...eoiiiiiiiiiie ettt 8
12 | K68394 | Plate - Bottom Axle AttaChement..........oooviiiiii i 4
13 | K68405 | Bracket - WIriNG HAIMESS .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie et r e e e e e e e e 3
14 | K69164 | Light Bracekt Assembly with Mud Flap - Right Rear...........ccccooiviiiini e 1
14A | K71770 | Short Light Bracekt Assembly no Mud Flap - Right Rear
15 | K69165 Light Bracket Assembly with Mud Flap - Left Rear...........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieee, 1
15A | K71771 | Short Light Bracket Assembly no Mud Flap - Left Rear
16 | K69166 Light Bracket Assembly - Right Front - To Serial # 12006025.............cccoveieiiiiieeeeniieeenn. 1
16A | K71772 | Light Bracket Assembly - Right Front - From Serial # 12006026
17 | K69167 | Light Bracket Assembly - Left Front - To Serial # 12006025 ............ccocoovieieriieenceeenieeene 1
17A | K71773 | Light Bracket Assembly - Left Front - From Serial # 12006026
18 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......coooiiiiiiiie it 1
19 | 11469 Push Off TUDE PIASHC. .......coiuiieiiiie i 2
20 | 11470 PUSH Off PIASHIC.....ceieieiiee et 2
21 | K62925 | PlastiC SHAe = TOP ....cccccrrrrrrrimssssssssssmmmmssmmmissssssssssssssmmsssssssssssssssssssassmmssnssnsssssssssssssnnnnnsnns 1
22 | KBB4A03 | HEX BOIt = 1 X 5 Lguuueeiiiieeiiiiiiiee ettt 8
23 | K68412 | Hex Bolt - 5/8-18 UNF X 4 1/2 Ly ...eeiiiiiieiiii ettt 4
24 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/4 Lg c.ueee ettt 4
25 | KB68404 | LOCKNUL - 1 FIANGE ......oeiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e e 8
26 | W-477 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X 1 1/2 L eeeireee ittt 4
27 | W-516 HEX NUL = /2 e e e 8
28 | KBB400 | Leaf SPriNG PACK.........ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie sttt 4
29 | 10229 Locknut - 3/8 NYION INSEI.....cociuiiiiiiie ettt s aaee e 8
30 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL - 3/8 UNItOIGUE......ceiiiuiiieiiiie ittt ettt st s sbe e e s ne e e e 5
31 | K-5703 LOCKNUL - 5/8 UNITOIQUE........eeiiiiiiiiiie et sieee ettt et s st e e e s snerae e e e s nneee e e s annnaeees 4
32 | W-525 LOCKWASIET = 1/2.... e e s 8
33 | 12011 Washer - 15/16 1D X 1 3/4 OD ....cocviiiiieeeeee et 16
34 | K24004 | Bushing - SpringTension - 11D X 1 1/4 OD X 1 Lg.uuviioieviiieiee e 1
35 | H-4584 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/2 e 4
36 | K68401 Torque Arm - NON AdjuStabIe. .........ooiiiiii e 2
37 | K68402 | Torque Arm - AJUSTADIE ..o 2
38 | D-5489 Washer - 13/32 ID X 13/16 OD X 16 Ga@l...ccveveiieeeiieieiieee e 26
39 | C-1429 PiN =1 X8 B/8 UL .t 2
40 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 3/4-16 MORB (#08) ........coeeiieieiieeriee e 1
41 | 11505 SeNSOr - FEITOUS METAl ........uviiieiieiee et e e e rae e e e nnees 1
42 | 11570 HEX NUL #12 = BraSS ...eeeeeeiiiiiii ittt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeas 2
43 | 11571 Machine Screw #12 - 24 X 1 Lg - Brass ......ccoiiiiiiiiiie e 2
44 | 11572 Lockwasher #12 - 0.216 ID = Brass ........ccccoicririiiiiiiiiie e 2
45 | 11573 Flat Washer #12 - 0.25 ID X 0.562 OD - BraSS.........ccceurrrierieeenieee e esreee e 4
46 | 11575 Nylon Spacer - 1/4 ID X 1/2 OD X 1/4LG ..eoiiiiiiiiieieee e e 2
47 | K58949 | Hex Bolt - 3/8 X 1 LG GRS ......coiiiimiiimriiiainissamsissass s s sssssssssms s s sssssasssssassss nssmssnsans 5
48 | K71787 | Steel Slide - Bottom - From Serial # 12006026..........cccccocsrissemmmssssissnsssssmsssssnsssssnsessans 1
K62925 | Plastic Slide - To Serial # 12006025 .....ccuveersssmsrsssmsmsssassmssassissssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssnssssans 1

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-5



Frame Assembly - Stage 2

For Valve K62786
Prior to Serial # 12106040

1-6

January 2025

Bale TITAN RXR



Frame Assembly - Stage 2

ltem | Part No. Description Qty

1 10449 Hitch Cylinder - 3 1/2 x 18 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........cccoiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
2 | K71792 | Bed Cylinder - 5x 36 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 12 ORB.......cccccii i 2
3 K72230 | Valve Block - Main Hydraulic - M10 mount holes - From Serial # 12106041 .................... 1

K62786 | Valve Block - Main Hydraulic - 7/16-20 UNF mount holes - Prior to Serial # 12106040 ... | 1
4 | K68627 | Valve Block - Dual Direction Pilot CheCK...........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 1
5 | S42307 | Pressure Reducing Valve - Hydraulic Brakes............ccoocueiriiiiiiiiieiie e 1
6 | 10180 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB .........cccoiiiiiiieiiee e 1
B6A | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 (#10) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
7 | K68637 | Lincoln - 90 Degree Swivel W/ 1/4-28 Thread ..........ccoocueiiiiiiiiie e 4
8 | N34644 | 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4
9 | D-5260 Carriage Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/4 g .ueee ittt 2
10 | K68641 [ TU ] = o o | S PR 4
L I o I B o 1= = o | e 5 = 1o [P STPP 2
12 | W-475 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X 1 L ueeeiutieeitiee ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e sbe e e sabe e e s beeesbeeesanneaans 4
13 | W-478 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X 2 L. et iueeeeitete ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e sbe e e st e e e s aee e s be e e s enneaan 2
14 | K25798 | HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 4 L .iiieeee ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e e e sbe e e sbeeeenneaens 2
15 | 11586 Nut - 10 mm - For Valve BIOCK K72230.........ccooiiiiiiieiee e 3
16 | W-512 L 1= N 1T e 1 SR 2
17 | W-514 HEX NUL = B/8 ..ottt e et e e st e e e sa e e e e e s snsbae e e e ennssaeeesannnanees 2
18 | F-3405 LOCKNUE - 1/2 UNIOIQUE ...ttt sttt e e 3
19 | D-5279 LOCKNUL = 3/8 FIANGE ...ttt e e s 2
20 | W-521 oo =TS AT e I RSP 2
21 | W-523 LOCKWASIET = B/8.... .ot e st e e e e s e e e e e nasree e e s annanee s 6
22 | 11588 Lockwasher - 10 mm - For Valve Block K72230 ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e 3
23 | 11587 Set Screw - M10 - 1.5 x 60 mm - For Valve BIock K72230 ..........ccccoiieiiiiieeeieiieee e 3
24 | K64045 | Bracket - HOSE HOIAET ......ooo it 1
25 | K68300 | Valve Block - Counter Balance - Rolling Rack..........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
26 | KB2869 | Pin -2 1/2 Dia X 9 B/8 L «.ueeieiuieeiiieeiiiee et e ettt ettt ettt e st e sttt e sabe e sbe e e smbe e e s nreeennes 2
27 | C-1429 PiN = 1 X8 B/8 UL .ttt st b e e b b e e e aae e 2
28 | K24004 | Bushing - Spring Tension - 1ID x 1 1/4 OD x 1 Lg (Located in hitch and frame lug) ....... 2
29 | S-1198 FIatWASNEE = 1/4 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e s eeees 2
30 | D-5489 Flatwasher - 13/32 ID X 13/16 OD X 16 G ....cuvveieiiiiiiieeiiieie et 8
31 | S-1201 Flatwasher - 15/32 ID X 59/64 OD X 16 Gi@ ....ceeruveeiiiieeeiiieesiee et siee et ie e 7
32 | 11740 Plastic Hose Clamp ASSEMDIY - 13/167 .....uuiiiiiiiiiiee e 4
33 | K73235 | Plastic Hose Clamp Assembly - 3/4” (10949) .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
34 | 10811 St SCrEW = 5/16 X 2-1/2 g ueeee ettt et e s 6
35 | D-5272 Locknut - 5/16 NyIon INSert (1023 1) ......eeiiiiiiiieiee et 6
36 | W-524 Lockwasher - 7/16 - For Valve BIOCK KB2786 ...........c.uuviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeee et 3
37 | K69334 | Hex Bolt - 7/16-20 UNF x 1 Lg - For Valve Block KB2786 .............cccvveeiiiiieieiiiieeeeee 3

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-7



Frame Assembly - Stage 3

b

/ ] > 1\ \
b e
S )
~ V&
la /
6 ,;/“\s < % {
s /Y X ) /
2 \¢/ i
T T N R
4 4 \ i}
/ ) l‘ AN "‘ v
¢ 4 \ | F N
a \ !\! [ PN )
et \ =R %
\ .y 0 \ { X A ~ 74
7/ ‘)‘ N \ / f ] 7/// /
i (1 ~——
& —
Y
) =

s = 4
= D ST e
. '.. ‘.-' f '/’/,/'/,/l)\'\\

/77 B\
v

1-8 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Frame Assembly - Stage 3

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 K62870 Pin - HIECh PIVOL ... 1
2 | K65695 | Pin-BedPin-21/2Dia X 6 1/4 UL ....c..oiiiiiiiiii ettt 2
3 | K67725 | Primary Valve - Lincoln Quick Lube - 6 Port Divider W/ Check (619-27122-1)................. 1
4 | W-542 Flatwasher - 13/32 ID X 11/16 OD X 12 G8....ceeeiuieiiiieeriiee ettt 3
5 | K67941 Lincoln Quick Lube - 6 Port Divider BIOCK (619-27121) .....ccceiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
6 | 10352 Washer - Hitch Pivot - 2 1/2 1D x 6 OD X 1/2 ThiCK......c.ceiiiiiiiiiii e 2
7 | D-5277 LOCKNUE = 1/4 FIANGE ...ttt ettt sttt e e s aee e s be e e s enneean 2
8 | W-793 Flatwasher - 5/8 ID X 1 1/8 OD X 3/16.....ueiiiiii ettt 4
9 | N32079 | Bushing - 0.385 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 Lg ....eeeiueteiiieieiiie et siee ettt et 4
10 | KB9670 | Falcon CONtroller - MASTEN .........coiiuiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e rae e e 1
10A | K69671 Falcon CoNntroller = SIAVE .......ooiiiiiiiiii ettt st ae e be e s nnee e 1
11 | S45280 | HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 2 1/4 Lg..ueeii ettt 4
12 | H-4696 HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 3 1/4 Lottt sttt e e s nae e 2
13 | W-477 HEX BOIt - 3/8 X 1 1/2 g ueeeiiiie ettt ettt ettt s be e st e e e nne e 3
14 | W-619 HEX BOIt - 3/8 X 1 B/4 L. .eeeiteie ettt ettt ettt ettt e s b e e st e e s naeean 4
15 | W-498 HEX BOIt - 5/8 X 1 B/4 L. .eeeteee ettt ettt sttt s be e e st e e s naeean 4
16 | K25798 | HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 4 L .ciieeie ettt ettt ettt e eabe e e sbe e e smbeeeenneaans 3
17 | W-512 HEX INUL = 1/4 ottt ettt e e bt e e st e e st et e s beeesbeeeenaeaans 6
18 | W-517 HEX INUL = 578 ...ttt ettt ettt bt e et e e e s bee e s beeesnneean 4
19 | KB9668 | Locknut - MB-1.0 NYION INSEI ... 2
20 | K62760 | Linkage - Dual Ball End - 152mm Center to Center .........coccviiieiiiii e 1
21 | KB7054 | LINCOIN PUMP ...ttt ettt e e e s et e e e e e e e e e nnb e e e e e e nnes 1
22 | N16304 | LOCKNUL #8-32 UNC ......oiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt et e st e e eate e s s bt e e sabe e e sneeeennes 4
23 | F-3405 LOCKNUE = 1/2 UNIOFQUE ...ttt s e e 4
24 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL - 3/8 UNItOIGUE.......eiiiutiieiiiie ittt ettt ettt st sbe e e s neeeenees 15
25 | W-521 LOCKWASIET = 1/4 ... .ottt ettt st e b e e e s be e e s be e e snaeean 6
26 | W-538 Flatwasher - 7/16 ID X 1 OD X 14 G ..cccuueiiiiii e eiiee ettt sttt s be e snaee e 6
27 | K72059 | Machine Screw #8-32 UNC X 1 Lg..cii ittt 4
28 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head ............cccccociiiiiiiiiii e 2
29 | KB7298 | Sensor - ANQUIAr POSIHION. .........oiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt 2
30 | KB5184 | Sensor Arm - 4 Center t0 CONEN......c.ocuiii it 1
31 | K69719 | Sensor Bearing Plate Assembly - (Includes Bearing) ..........ccoecueeriierenieesiiiee e 2
32 | KBBBAG | SENSOI IMOUNL. ...ttt ettt ettt b et e e sab e e e eabe e e sabe e e anbe e e sabeeesabeeesneeeennes 1
33 | S-1198 Flatwasher - 5/16 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/16 ThiCK.......c.ceiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e e 8
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-9






Bed Assembly - Stage 1

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 11358 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC .......oeiiiiiiiii e 2
2 | K62100 Bed WEIAMENT ... e 1
3 | K62175 Pin - Left LOAdEr PIVOL........oooiiiiiiii et ee e 1
4 | KB2652 | Chain TENSIONET ... ... uteiiiiiieiiee et ie ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt e e e s e e e ssee e e eabe e e sabe e e sabeeesneeesnbeeeeanneeans 2
5 | K62751 Oil Line - 1/2 x 84 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €ndS ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 6
6 | K62752 | QilLine-3/4x84Lg-11/16-12 (#12) FJIC eNdS......cccueiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 4
7 | K62910 Pin - Right LOGAEr PIVOL ......ccoiiiiiiii e 1
8 | KB7600 | Bed EXIENSION .....ceiiiiiiiiiie ettt e s e s e e e e e e 2
9 | K67610 Extension Pin - 3/4 Dia X 6 1/2 UL .....cooiiiiiiii ettt 2

GA | DA7B15 | Har Pin - #7 ettt e e e e e e e r e e e s anrn e e e e e 2
10 | K68960 | Rolling Rack Cart Assembly - See below for details ..o 2
L I I AV 7 g SR B VLY | o PRSP 1
12 | D-5277 LOCK NUL = 1/4 FIANGE......eiitiee ittt ettt ettt st e b e s ae e e s bee e s nneean 18
13 | N32237 | HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 2 B/4 Lu.ceiiueeieiiee ettt ettt ettt e b e e sbe e e e nneaens 16
14 | N49653 | HeX Bolt - 3/4 X 3 LG GR 8 ....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt s e e 8
15 | W-469 HEX HEAA 1/4 X B/4 L ..ttt ettt ettt st e e b e e s be e e e nnneean 2
16 | D-5273 LOCKNUL - 3/4 UNITOTQUE .......eeiii ittt sttt ae e s b e s nanee e 8
17 | K67053 | Q2 Bushing - 2.50 ID X 2.75 OD X 1.75 L ...ueteiiiiieiiie ettt 4
18 | K62677 | Plate - Hydraulic Oil LiNe HOIAEN .......ccoiuiiiiiieeie ettt 8
19 | K62678 | Plate - Hydraulic QOil Line Holder, Lube Lines and Wiring...........ccccovoeeriiiiniiiieneee e 8

20 | KB4622 | Lug - ROIING RACK STOP ....ueiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt s sbe e e e an e e 4

21 | NB4476 | RefleCtor - RO ......oooi i 2

22 | NB4477 | RefleCtOr = YEIIOW .....c..eeeiiiiiiiee ettt s e e e e 2

23 | N34478 | RefleCIOr - Orange.....couuiiiiieie ittt ettt ettt e et e e bt e e sabe e e sbee e snbe e e sneeeennes 2

Rolling Rack Cart Assembly - Quantities given per assembly

24 | K72085 | ROING RACK CaArt ....ccciuuiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e bttt e sbe e e s be e e sbe e e s neeeennee 1
25 | KB7720 | BOANNG. . etieiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nre e e e e e aanees 8
26 | K62101 FOrKIift TOOth = 8 X 84 ... 1
27 | P1314876| Spiral Pin - 3/8 X 2 3/4 L. ..eiiiueieiiiee ittt ettt ettt et e e sbe e sbe e sbe e e ae e e 4
28 | D-5273 LOCKNUL - 3/4 UNITOTQUE .......eeiii ittt sttt ae e s b e s nanee e 2
29 | K68411 Snap RING - EXIErNal 1-3/16 ....cooeiii et 4
30 | KB4625 | Shaft - ROIEI AXIE ...ccoeeiiieiiie ittt ettt et s bt e e sbe e e s neeeenees 4
31 | K62105 | Wheel - RolliNg RACK = 5 Di@l...ccciiiieiiiieiiieie et 4
32 | K62687 | Socket Head Cap SCrew - 3/4 X 2 1/2 ..ottt 2

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-11



Bed Assembly - Stage 2

1-12 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Bed Assembly - Stage 2

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 12236 Sprocket - 26 TOOth - 80 ChaIN.......coiiiiiiie e 2
2 | K53447 | Idler Sprocket - 12 TOOth - 80 ChaiN ........ciiiueiiiiiii ettt 10
3 | K62114 FIanged BeArNG........ueeiiiiiiiiiiieii et 2
4 | KB2652 | Chain TENSIONET ... ... uteiiiiie et etie e rtee ettt ettt ettt e e be e e e st e e e ssee e e aabe e e sabe e e aabeeesbeeesnbeeesanneaan 2
5 | S39648 | Bushing - 0.7651D X 1 1/8 OD X 1 3/16 L ..eeeiuueiiiiiiiiiiee et 20
6 | K62750 | Drive Sprocket - 13 Tooth - 80 Chain.........ccceeiiiiiiiiiii e 1
7 | K62906 | Sprocket - 18 TOOth - 80 Chain ......c.ueiiiiiii i 1
8 | 12254 KEY = 1/2 X 2 1/2 g ettt ettt ettt ettt st e sb e e bt e e s be e e e nneean 3
9 | K72340 | KeY - 5/16 X 5/16 X 1 1/4 L «eneeeeiiei ettt ettt 1
10 | S-751 Flatwasher - 17/32 ID X 1 1/8 OD X 3/16 ..cccueiiiiie ettt 4
11 | W-488 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 2 L teeeiueeeeetie ettt ettt ettt et sttt e e e st e e e s be e e s mbe e e snneaans 8
12 | KB2378 | HEX BOIt - 3/4 X 5 Lg.ceiueieiiieieiiee ettt sttt ettt st e et e e embe e e sbe e e snbeeesnneaans 1
13 | S-1191 HEX BOIt - 3/4 X 5 L .eeeiuteeeitiee ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e s be e e sbe e e sneeeans 10
14 | W-500 HEX BOIt - 5/8 X 2 1/4 L. .ceeeeee ettt ettt sttt s e e s be e sneeean 4
15 | W-518 HEX INUL = B/4 ..ttt ettt et e s st e e st e e e eabe e e s beeesabeeesnaeean 6
16 | F-3405 Locknut - 1/2 UNITOTQUE ........eeiiiiiie ettt snee e 8
17 | D-5273 LOCKNUL - 3/4 UNITOTQUE ........eiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt be e s be e snaeean 18
18 | K-5703 LoCKnUL - 5/8 UNITOIQUE ... .eeiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt e et snee e 4

C17295 | Locknut - 5/8 NYION INSEI.......ooiiiiiiiiieie ettt 4
19 | K62773 | Drive Shaft - Rolling Rack - 2 Dia X 49 Lg.....cccucuiiiiiieiieeeieeeeriiee e siiee et 1
20 | K62160 | Motor Mount - ROING RACK.......cciiuuiiiiiiiieee e 1
21 | W-476 FIAtWASIET - 3/4 ... ettt ettt et b e e b e e s naeean 4
22 | K62154 Hydraulic Motor - 245cc (Seal Kit KB9331) ........cccvviiiiiiiiiii e 1
K71782 | Hydraulic Motor - 383cc (Seal Kit K69331) - Discontinued use K62154
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-13



1-14 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Bed Assembly - Stage 3

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K62175 Pin - Left LOAdEr PIVOL........oooiiiiiiii et ee e 1
2 | K62910 Pin - Right Loader Pivot - SENSOr MOUNT .........ociiiiiiiiiiie et 1
3 | K67300 | Loader Cylinder -3 1/2 x 20 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB. .........c..ccocceieeiiciiee e 2
4 | W-542 FIAtWASIET - 3/8 ... . ittt st e e b e e e ae e be e e eaaee e 3
5 | K67941 Lincoln Quick Lube - 6 Port Divider BIOCK (619-27121) .....ccceiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
6 | K67726 | Lincoln Quick Lube - 8 Port Divider BIock (619-26396-2) ........cceeiiuirerieieiiiee e 1
7 | D-5277 LOCKNUE = 1/4 FIANGE ...ttt ettt sttt e e s aee e s be e e s enneean 20
8 | A58726 | Washer-117/321D X 3 OD X 1/4 THICK ......eetiiuieiiiiie ettt 2
9 | N32079 | Bushing - 0.385 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 Lg ....eeeiueteiiieieiiie et siee ettt et 2
10 | K62675 | Chain - HD 80 - 315 Lg including connector link K73229 on each end.............ccccocuueee.e 2
11 | K67886 | Chain - HD 80 - 34 Lg including connector link K73229 ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 1
12 | W-494 HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 3 B/4 L. .ee ettt ettt sttt e be e e st e e s nneeen 2
13 | W-492 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 3 g teeeiuteee ittt ettt ettt ettt et ettt e e st e e e s bee e s beeesnneaan 2
14 | H-4696 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 3 1/4 L. ee ettt ettt ae et e s nne e 2
15 | W-619 HEX BOIt - 3/8 X 1 B/4 L. .ee ettt ettt ettt st et be e e st e e s naeean 2
16 | W-1854 | HEX BOIE - 3/8 X 3 e iueeieiiiiieiiiee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e smbe e s embe e e smbe e e smbeeesnneaans 2
17 | K62377 | Q2 Bushing - 2.001 ID X 2.250 OD X 1.625 Lg ....eeeiitiiiiiieeeiiee et 4
18 | N21728 | Hex Slotted Nut - 1 1/2-12 UNF .....eoiiiiiie ettt 2
19 | N16304 | LoCknut #8-32 UNC .......coiiimiiiimnisimnissmsisssmssssmssssssssssasssssss s sasanssassss assnssnssnssassns snssnnenss 2
20 | F-3405 LoCKNUE - 1/2 UNIOIQUE ...ttt be e s b e s nae e 12
21 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL - 3/8 UNItOIGUE ... .ceiiiuiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt s e e sbe e e snee e e 4
22 | W-538 Flatwasher - 7/16 ID X 1 OD X 14 G ...ccuueiiiiie it eiiee ettt sttt snaee e 4
23 | K72059 | Machine Screw #8-32 UNC X 1 Lg..cccccuuiimrmisammmssmssssmsssssmsssssmsssssasssssansssssnssssssssnssmsensans 2
24 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head ............ccococoiiiiiniii e 1
25 | KB7298 | Sensor - ANQUIAr POSIHION. .........iiiiiiii ittt s 1
26 | K62777 | Pin-2Diax 7 3/4 Lg - Loader/Bed..........ccoii it 2
27 | K67648 | Pin-11/2Dia X 7 Lg - Grab HOOK........cooiiuiiiiiiii ittt 2
28 | K69719 | Sensor Bearing Plate Assembly - (Includes Bearing) ..........ccoecueerrierenieieiiieeniee e 1
29 | KB8646 | Sensor Mount - HITCN ......oo.uiiiiiiiiii et 1
30 | KB7649 | Pin-2Dia X 7 Lg = LOAAET .....eiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
31 | W-493 HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 3 1/2 g ee ettt ettt sttt s be e s be e e sneeeen 2

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-15



Front Light Bracket Assembly - To Serial # 12006025

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K64115 Light Bracket Front - Right (24 Lg) ..eeeooieeeiee e 1
1A | K64114 Light Bracket Front - Left (11 15/16 Lg) ..veeeoeeeiieieciee e 1
2 | K67642 | Button Light = AMDET ......oooiiiiee e 1
3 | KB7644 | LIGht AMDEI ... ..ot 1
4 | K69169 | Machine Screw - #8 Stainless Steel..........cociiiiiiii e 2
5 | K68302 | Locking Plate - Light HArNeSSs ..........oooiiiiiiiiie e 1
B | KBB538 | GIOMMET .....oi ittt s e e e e s e n e e s ne e e sne e e s enneeenes 1
7 | N34477 | RefleCtor - YElIOW .........coeiiiieieieee et 1
8 | KB7997 | WIrNG HAIMESS .....eviiiiiiee ettt e e s e nes 1

K69166 Light Bracket Assembly - Right (includes items 1, 2 - 8)
K69167 | Light Bracket Assembly - Left (includes items 1A, 2 - 8)

1-16 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Front Light Bracket Assembly - From Serial # 12006026

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K71776 | Light Bracket Front - Right (23 1/4 Lg) .c.eeeooiieiiee e 1
1A | K71777 | Light Bracket Front - Left (11 11/16 Lg)..ecocvveiieeeiee e 1
2 | K67642 | Button Light = AMDET ......oooiiiiie e e 1
3 | KB7644 | LIGht AMDEI ... ..o e 1
4 | K69169 | Machine Screw - #8 Stainless STEEN.......oocuuiiiiiiiiii e 2
5 | K68302 | Locking Plate - Light HArNeSSs ..........oooiiiiiiiieie e 1
B | KBBEB8 | GrOMMET ....ciiiiiiiiii ittt e s e e st e e e s e bt e e e e s e abe e e e e e sanbeeeesennnees 1
7 | NB4477 | ReflECIOr - YEIIOW ...t st 1
8 | KB7997 | WIrNG HAIMESS .....eeiiiiiiiecet ettt enenne e s 1
K71772 Light Bracket Assembly - Right (includes items 1, 2 - 8)
K71773 | Light Bracket Assembly - Left (includes items 1A, 2 - 8)
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-17



Rear Light Bracket Assembly - No Mud Flaps

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K71774 Light Module - Right (24 L) «...ceeeieieeeree e 1
1A | K71775 | Light Module - Left (24 Lg) - NOt SNOWN .....ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 | KB7643 | LIGht - REA ..ooieeiiiiiie ittt et e e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e nbee e e e e e nnreeeeeennnees 1
3 | KB7644 | Light - AMDET ... .. et e s e s e e e e e s e e e e 1
4 | K68854 | BUtton Light - REd .....cueiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
5 | KB9169 | Machine SCrew - #8 STaiNIESS.....ccueiiiiiiiiie e 2
6 K68302 Plate - HarN@SS LOCK.......co oottt e e e e e e s s aeeeeeeeee s 1
7 | KBB5B8 | GrOMMEL .. .eiiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e sttt e e sttt e s et e e e e et e e e e e s aaae e e e s s s baeeesenstaeeesansaeeeeeansreeeaeennnens 2
8 N34476 [RTC i =T od (o] gl = 1= To ORI 1
9 | N34478 | RefleCtor - Orange........eii ittt sttt sbe e st e s bee e sbe e e s enneeeaeee 1
10 | KB7996 | WIKING HAIMESS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeees 1

K71770 | Light Bracket Assembly - Right (includes items 1, 2 - 19)
K71771 Light Bracket Assembly - Left (includes items 1A, 2 - 19)

1-18 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Rear Light Bracket Assembly - With Mud Flaps

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K64032 | Light Module - Right (26 1/4 L) «...ceeeiieeeiiiee e 1
1A | K64022 | Light Module - Left (26 1/4 Lg) - NOt ShOWN ....cooiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 | KB7643 | LIGht - RO ..ttt sttt et e et e e s be e e s be e e e nre e e 1
3 | KB7644 | Light - AMDET ... ..ttt e s e s e e s e e e e e s e e e e 1
4 | K68854 | BUON Light - REA .....ci it 1
5 K69170 Locknut - #10 NYION INSEI .......ceeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e e e e e aaaeees 10
6 | K69168 | Socket Cap Screw - #10 X 3/4 Lg....eii oot 10
7 | KB9169 | Machine SCrew - #8 StaiNIESS......ccuuuiiiiiiiiiii et e e 2
8 | KBB302 | Plate - HArNESS LOCK......ciiiiiiiiiieiiiieie ettt e e 1
9 | KB8652 | Mud FIap Plate - PrOAG .........uiiiiiiiiiiie ittt et e e e e e s aee e s snrae e e s e nnnrae e e e ennnees 1
10 | KB68653 | Mud Flap Plate - BACK.........cuiiieieiiei e 1
1 | W-477 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X 1 1/2 L ee ittt 4
12 | 10229 Locknut - 3/8 NYION INSEI .....coiiiiiiii e 4
13 | 11589 1Y 18 e I = T PO PO PP P PRSPPI 1
L I o TS T T I €T () o 10 T SRS 2
15 | AB7400 | Mount - Mud FIAp (T1429) .....coouiiiiiiiie ettt et sre e snne e 1
16 | N34476 | RefleCtor - REA ......cueiiiieie ettt 1
17 | N34478 | RefleCtOr - OranQe.....ouvviiiiiiiieie ettt et e e s st e e e e e e 1
18 | D-5489 Flat Washer - 13/32 ID X 13/16 OD X 16 G .......ccccuvvviiiiiiiieeee e e icssieeeeeeeeee e e e e e ssneeeeeeees 4
19 [ KB7996 | WIKNG HAIMESS ...coiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e s e e e e e anb e e e e nnes 1

K69164 | Light Bracket Assembly - Right (includes items 1, 2 - 19)
K69165 | Light Bracket Assembly - Left (includes items 1A, 2 - 19)
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-19



Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - To Serial # 12006025

1-20 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - To Serial # 12006025

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 10439 RT AA Cylinder - 4 1/2 x 8 x 2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0027).........ccceeriueeeriieeiiieeenieene 1
2 | 10662 Grab HOOK = 3/8 CRaiN ......cooiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 2
3 | 10677 TWIN CIBVIS .ttt e s e e e amn e e e sn e e e e r e e e snne e e sneeenanneenas 2
4 11678 L =10 0 L= = T 0 0= 4
5 | 10075 Hex Cap SCrew - 3/8 X 1 1/2 g ..evi i 6
6 | 10440 LT AA Cylinder - 4 x 8 x 1 3/8 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0028)..........ccceeiiieeeiieeiiieeenieene 1
7 | 10827 ShACKIE PN = 3/4 ...ttt ne e e aneas 2
8 | K50112 Bale SPIKE ...ttt a e e e e e e naaaees 3
9 | K62125 Loader WEldmMENT ........coo et n e 1
10 | K62180 | AlIgnment Arm STUD - Left ... ..o 1
11 | K62183 | Alignment Arm Stub - Right.......cocoiiiiiiiieee e 1
12 | K62191 Alignment Arm ENnd - Left ... 1
13 | K62367 | Alignment Arm ENnd - RighNt.......cooooiiiiiiii e 1
14 | KB2652 | Chain TENSIONET . ......ueiiiiiieiittieeeiiie ettt ettt ettt e bt e s eat e e e be e e e snte e e sane e e eabeeesbeeesnneeennneaaas 2
15 | K62959 | Power Slide WeIdMENT .........oiiiiiii i e e 1
16 | K64608 | Grab HOOK Pre WEld...........cveiiiiiiiiiie ettt 4
17 | KB62662 | Loader SHAEr PIASHC ... ...uuuieiiieiieeieeiieeeitiie et ee e e e s et e e e e e e e e e e e ss s neeneeeeeeeaeeeeesannnnns 2
18 | K69182 | Hex Bolt - 1 x 3 3/4 Lg (Special cut bolt Iength) .........ccooueiiiiiiiiii s 2
19 [ W-542 Flatwasher - 13/32 ID X 11/16 OD X 12 G@.....uuuveeeiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeesiieeee s ssineeeeesneeeeeessnnaeees 2
20 | A21596 | Bushing - 0.760 ID X 1 OD X 1 1/2 g ..ueeeecueieiiiie ettt 4
21 | KB4014 | Pin =1 1/2 D08 X 8 1/2 L «ueeeiiieeeireee ittt e s snee e 2
22 | 10369 Chain = 3/8 X 8 FE L «..veeeiieie ettt 2
23 | C18662 | Wear Plate -3 1/8 ID x 8 OD X 1/4 thiCK ......ccceeieiiieee e 4
24 | K47303 | Squeeze Plate - Alignment Arm - Left ......oc.oiiiiiiiie e 1
25 | K47304 | Squeeze Plate - Alignment Arm - Right.........oooiiiiiiiiie e 1
26 | K67288 | Loader Arm Plate - Right..........ooo i 1
27 | K67289 | Loader Arm Plate - Left.......ooi i 1
28 | D-5261 Carriage Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/2 Lg uueeee ittt 3
29 | W-539 Flatwasher - 17/32 ID x 1 3/8 OD X 7/64 thiCK .......cceeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
30 | 10604 Hex BOolt - 1/2 X 2 Lg (W-488).....ceiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ae e b e s aaee e 4
31 | W-493 HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 3 1/2 g ee ettt ettt ettt st e e s be e s nneeen 2
32 | C-3919 HEX BOIt - 3/4 X 5 1/2 g .eeeieeee ettt st esnneean 4
33 | S32590 | HEX BOIt - 3/4 X 7 LG GI8....eeiiiieiieiieee ittt s e e 8
34 | W-619 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X 1 3/4 L. e e ieeee ettt nnne e 2
35 | W-492 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 3 L. et iereeeiieie ettt e e 2
36 | W-518 HEX INUL = /4 ...ttt ettt e st e e st e e st e e e sbeeesbeeesanaeaans 12
37 | W-514 HEX NUL = /8. ettt et ettt e st e e sabe e e s aee e sbe e e enneaan 5
38 | K62377 | Q2 Bushing - 21D X2 1/4 OD X 1 5/8 L ...veeeiiueeeiiieeiiiee ettt 8
39 | 10180 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB .........ccoiiviiiiiiieiiiee e 4
40 | N16304 | LOCKNUL #8-32 UNC ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e nne e nnes 2
41 | D-5274 LOCKNUL = 1 UNITOIQUE ...ttt e e s s 2
42 | F-3405 LoCKnUE - 1/2 UNIOIQUE ........eiiiiiiie ittt st 8
43 | 10229 Locknut - 3/8 NYION INSEIT......ccouiiiiiiie ettt e e nane e 6
44 | W-538 Flatwasher - 7/16 ID X 1 OD X 14 G ...ccuueiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s 12
45 | W-525 LOCKWASIET = 1/2.....eeeie et sn e sr e s nnne e 4
46 | W-527 LOCKWASIET = 3/4..... .ot nne e e s e s nnnee s 12
47 | W-523 [Tt V= TS LT T T PP 5
48 | K72059 | Machine Screw #8-32 UNC X 1 Lg..ccccciiiiiiiiiiie e 2
49 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head ............c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciec e 1
50 | KB7298 | Sensor - ANGUIAr POSIHION. .........oiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
51 | KB2380 | PiN -2 Dia X 10 3/4 L. ceeiuteeeiieeeiiiee ittt ettt sttt e s e sbe e e snbe e e sbeeesnneeesneeeennes 2
52 | K67291 S T=T g sTo] g C U= (o PP PP 1
53 | K69719 | Sensor Bearing Plate Assembly - (Includes Bearing) ........cccceeveiriiieieiiniiiene e 1
54 | K68646 | Sensor MoUNt - HItCh .....cooiriii oo e e e e e 1
55 | N32079 | Bushing - 0.385 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 Lg ...ceeeouetiiiieieiiee ettt 2

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-21



Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12006026 to 12106040

Important: Install Bolts as shown.

1-22 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12006026 to 12106040

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 10439 RT AA Cylinder - 4 1/2 x 8 x 2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0027).........cceeiiueeanieeaiiieaeaieenne 1
2 | 10662 Grab HOOK = 3/8 CRaIN ......ceiiiiiiiiii ettt e e sbe e s ne e e snneeeanneas 2
3 | 10677 TWIN CIBVIS ..ottt sttt s e e st e st e et e e amne e e sne e s ann e e e ennneeanneenanneenas 2
4 11678 =10 0= T ] 0= 4
5 | 10075 Hex Cap SCrew - 3/8 X 1 1/2 g ..eeeiiuiiiiiiie ettt 6
6 | 10440 LT AA Cylinder - 4 x 8 x 1 3/8 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0028)..........ccceeiiuieeinieeiiieeenieanne 1
7 | 10827 SHACKIE PN = 3/4 ...ttt st be e e ne e nn e nnneas 2
8 | K50112 =T 12T o (R 3
9 | K71803 | Loader Weldment .........ccuuieeeriiiisnmenmiissmssimisssssmmmsssssmmissssssmmssssssssssssssnssss s nnssns 1
10 | K71806 | Alignment Arm Stub - Left........ooiiiiiiiiiecccieiiini i sssssssssss s s s ssssssmms s s s s ss s sessnnsnnsnns 1
11 | K71805 | Alignment Arm Stub - Right ........cccciiiciiinimiiisr s s s s s s sssss s snssms s 1
12 | K71783 | Alignment Arm End - Left ... s s s e s 1
13 | K71784 | Alignment Arm End - Right ... s e 1
14 | KB2652 | Chain TENSIONET . ... .ueiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ettt et e e et e e s st e e be e e s nne e e asneeaanbeeesaneeeanneeesnneaans 2
15 | K62959 | Power Slide WEIAMENT .........ooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e sne e s e nnneeea 1
16 | K64608 | Grab HOOK Pre WEId...........ceeiiiiiiiiiie et sne e 4
17 | KB2662 | LoAder SIHAEr PIASHIC .. .uuururieiiieieeiiee ittt eee et e e e e e e esesaeee e eeeeaeaeesaasasnntaneeeeeaaaeeeessanannns 2
18 | K69182 | Hex Bolt - 1 x 3 3/4 Lg (Special cut bolt 1ength) .........cooiieiiiiiiiiii e 2
19 | W-542 Flatwasher - 13/32 ID X 11/16 OD X 12 G8....cccecueeiiuieeeiiiieeaiee et seee et sieeesiee e sinee e 3
20 | A21596 | Bushing - 0.760 ID X 1 OD X 1 1/2 L ..eeeeouieeiieieiiiiee ettt 4
21 | KB4014 | Pin =1 1/2 D0 X 8 1/2 L «.ueeeiiuteeeiuiieeiiieeeiee st e st e e sns e s e s e e snnee e snne e e snneenanes 2
22 | 10369 L0 =T R 7 I G < B o PP 2
23 | K71797 | Wear Plate - 3 1/2 1D X 8 OD X 1/4 thiCK .......cocurssuerisssmmmssssssssmsssssesssssanssssanssssssssnssmsensans 4
24 | K47303 | Squeeze Plate - Alignment Arm = Left .......c.ooiiiiiiiii e 1
25 | K47304 | Squeeze Plate - Alignment Arm - Right..........ociiiiiiiiiiii e 1
26 | K67288 | Loader Arm Plate - Right.........coooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
27 | K67289 | Loader Arm Plate - Left.......ooo i 1
28 | D-5261 Carriage Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/2 Lg .uueeei ittt e e e 3
29 | W-539 Flatwasher - 17/32 ID x 1 3/8 OD X 7/64 thiCK ..........uuveiiiiieieiieiiiiciiieeeeee e 4
30 | wW-488 Hex BOlt - 1/2 X 2 Lg (10604).....cccccourrisumrrasamsrssmsesssmsssssmsssssmsssssnsssssnsssasanssssnnssssanssssnnsenss 6
31 | W-495 ] © ] B O T 2D L e — 2
32 | C-3919 HEX BOIt - 3/4 X 5 1/2 L. .eeeieeee ittt st e et e s neeesbe e e snneeans 4
33 | S32590 | HEX BOIt - B/4 X 7 LG GIIB....ceeiiuiiiiiiieeiiieeeiie e sttt e st e st e e nne e s e s e e s smnee e anne e e nneeeennes 8
34 | W-619 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X 1 3/4 L. e eeee ittt nne e nnneenns 2
35 | W-492 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 8 L.t iureeeeiiee ittt e e e e s e e sne e e nnneeaas 2
36 | W-518 HEX INUL = B/4 ...ttt ettt e e ab et e st e e e ab e e e sabe e e aabe e e ebeeeeabeeeenaeeans 12
37 | W-514 HEX INUL = B/8... ettt at et e et e e s st e e e sane e e aab e e e sbneesabeeesnneaans 5
38 | K71807 | Bushing Connex -2 1/2ID X 2 3/4 OD X 1 3/4 Lg.....cccuusmersssmmmmssnssssanssssanssssanssssanssnsans 4
39 | 10180 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB ..........cceiiiieiiiieeiiee e 4
40 | N16304 | LOCKNUL #8-32 UNC ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee it e s e e s s e e e s smne e e ane e e aneeeennes 2
41 | D-5274 oo (g 10 | S IO a1 (o] (o [ U= T PR 2
42 | F-3405 LoCKnUE - 1/2 UNITOIQUE ........eeeiiiiie ittt st et be e sbe e e saaeean 8
43 | 10229 Locknut - 3/8 NyION INSErt (M-8388) ........cceiuiiiiiiieiiiiieiiiiieeaiee et siee et ssieeesbeeesnaeeaas 6
44 | W-538 Flatwasher - 7/16 ID X 1 OD X 14 G ....uueeiiuiieiiiiieaiiee et siee ettt e sbe e sneeesneeesnneeaa 12
45 | W-525 LOCKWASIET = 1/2.... et sn e e e s e e s ne e e nnneenas 4
46 | W-527 LOCKWASKEE = 3/4 ... .ottt e s e e e e e nne e e e nn e e nnneeaas 12
47 | W-523 [Tt V= TS LT e T < P 5
48 | K72059 | Machine Screw #8-32 UNC X 1 Lg..cuiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt 2
49 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head ..............c.cccooiiiiiiiiiniiieciec e 1
50 | KB7298 | Sensor - ANGUIAr POSIHION. .........oiiiiiie ettt e e 1
I 71179 6 B W R Y 2R 2 D) | X1 O/ L T 2
52 | K67291 RS T=] Yo €U - T (o PP 1
53 | K69719 | Sensor Bearing Plate Assembly - (Includes Bearing) .........cccceeveeniiieieiiiiiiene e 1
54 | KB68646 | Sensor MOUNt - HItCh .........c.uuiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e sarae e e e ennreeaeeennees 1
55 | N32079 | Bushing - 0.385 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 g ...ceetueteiueieeiieeaiiee ettt e s 2
56 | M-3388 oo (g 1U 1 ae T T T (oo (U= R 2
S K 6786 0 RO 1Y AS Kl it O T ——— 2
58 | S-766 Flatwasher - 1/2 ID X 1 1/14 OD X 13 G@.....ccrurmerureemmssmsmsssnsnmssssmmsssssmsssssssssssssssssssssnssass 2
59 | W-541 Flatwasher - 13/16 ID X 2 OD X 10G@...ccccxusssueerersssnsersssssmssssssssnnssssssssnssssssssnnnsnsssssnnnnns 4
60 | K62377 | Q2 Bushing - 21D X2 1/4 OD X 1 5/8 L ..veeeiiueeeiiieeiiiee ettt st 4

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-23



Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12106041

Important: Install Bolts as shown.

1-24 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Loader Assembly - Stage 1 - From Serial # 12106041

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 10439 RT AA Cylinder - 4 1/2 x 8 x 2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0027).........ccceeriuererieeeiieeeanaeene 1
2 | 10662 Grab HOOK = 3/8 CRaIN ......oiiiiiieiiiee et s 2
3 | 10677 TWIN CIBVIS .ttt e e an e e e s e et ane e e sr e e e s nnne e 2
4 | 11678 Frame BUMPET ... et e e s aaeee s 4
5 | 10075 HeX Cap SCrew - 3/8 X 1 1/2 g ..uei ittt s be e 6
6 | 10440 LT AA Cylinder - 4 x 8 x 1 3/8 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0028)..........cccerierernieeiiiieeenieene 1
7 | 10827 ShACKIE PiN = 3/4 ... s 2
8 | K50112 Bale SPIKE....ceeeieeieie e 3
9 K72250 | Loader WeldmeNnt .........cooiiiiiiiiiiinssmmsnnsssnssssssssssssssssmssss s snsssssssssssssssmmsssssssssnssnnsssssnnnmnnens 1
10 | K71806 | Alignment Arm Stub - Left.......coovcciiiiniinicn s s s e 1
11 | K71805 | Alignment Arm Stub - Right ... e 1
12 | K71783 | Alignment Arm End - Left.......ccoiiiiimiininmrinnnessinnssss s sssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssnnsss 1
13 | K71784 | Alignment Arm End - Right ........ccociiiiiiiecriinrinsssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssnsssssssssnssnns 1
14 | KB2652 | Chain TENSIONEN ... ..ci i eeeieieiieeee e e e e ettt e et e e e e e e s s e eeeeeeeaaeeessaaasnsteneeeeeeeaeesessannnnnns 2
15 | KB2959 | Power Slide WEIAMENT ......ccoeiiiiii ettt ree e et e e e enrae e e e e snnae e e e e nnees 1
16 | K64608 | Grab HOOK Pre WEId.........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt s e e 4
17 | K62662 | Loader SHAEK PIASTC .........ocuiiiiiie ettt e e e nnne e 2
18 | K69182 | Hex Bolt- 1 x 3 3/4 Lg (Special cut bolt [ength) ..........ceeeiiiiiiiii e 2
19 | W-542 Flatwasher - 13/32 ID X 11/16 OD X 12 G@.....uuuvieeiiiiiiieeciieeie e eeiieee e e s e e e snaee s 3
20 | A21596 | Bushing - 0.760 ID X 1 OD X 1T 1/2 L ..ueeeeueieiiiieeiiee ettt et 4
21 | KB4014 | Pin =1 1/2 D08 X 8 1/2 L «ueeeiiteieeiieee ittt ettt ettt e e s e e sne e ennes 2
22 | 10369 Chain = 3/8 X 8 FE LG «..veeeiieieiiiee ittt 2
23 | K71797 | Wear Plate - 3 1/2 1D x 8 OD X 1/4 thiCK ......ccocrirmriisssmssssnssssnsssessisssssssssssssssssssssmssnans 4
24 | K47303 | Squeeze Plate - Alignment Arm - Left ......oc.oi i e 1
25 | K47304 | Squeeze Plate - Alignment Arm - Right.........ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
26 | K67288 | Loader Arm Plate - Right........oooiiieiieieeeee e 1
27 | K67289 | Loader Arm Plate - Left ... ..o 1
28 | D-5261 Carriage Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/2 LG c.uuei it 3
29 | W-539 Flatwasher - 17/32 ID x 1 3/8 OD X 7/64 thiCK .......ccvvviiiiiiiiii e 8
30 | w-488 Hex BOlt - 1/2 X 2 Lg (10604)......ccccemrrirnmnrssamsmssmsrsssnsssssssssssssssssasssssssssssasssssanssasanssnssnsenss 6
31 | W-495 HeX BOIt - 1/2 X 4 Lg.cuceeiisemmrisesrisssnssassnssssssassss s ssssssssssss s sssssssssss s sssanssasanssnsanssnsnnssss 2
32 | C-3919 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 5 1/2 L ee ettt 4
33 | S32590 | HeX BOlt - 3/4 X 7 Lg GI8... ..ttt e s 4

33A | C-4709 HEX BOIt - 3/4 X 7 1/2 g ee ettt ettt ettt s be e e be e e s neeean 4
34 | W-619 HEX BOIt - 3/8 X 1 B/4 L. .ceeieeeeiiiee ettt sttt be e e snneean 2
35 | W-492 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 3 L1 eteiuteeesiieee sttt e e s e e s e snne e 2
36 | W-518 HEX INUL = B/4 .. nnne e 12
37 | W-514 HEX NUL - B/8 ..ttt e e e e e e e e s st e e e e e e e e e e e e snnnnnneeeeeees 5
38 | K71807 | Bushing Connex -2 1/2ID X 2 3/4 OD X 1 3/4 Lg....ccccuursmrmsssanmsssmnssssanssssansssssnsssssnsensans 4
39 | 10180 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB .........ccoiiiiiiiieeiee e 4
40 | N16304 | LOCKNUL #8-32 UNC ......oooiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt sne e 2
41 | D-5274 LOCKNUL = 1 UNIOIQUE ...ttt 2
42 | F-3405 Locknut - 1/2 UNITOIQUE ........eeie ettt s esneeean 8
43 | 10229 Locknut - 3/8 Nylon INSert (M-3388) ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 6
44 | W-538 Flatwasher - 7/16 ID X 1 OD X 14 G ....cueeiiiiieiiiee et s 12
45 | A72247 | Weld-On Chain GUIAE ........ooiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
46 | W-527 I Yot V= TS 1T e 7 PP 12
47 | W-523 LOCKWASNET = B/8......eeeiieiciieiie ettt e e e et e e e s e e e e s nsae e e e sannnaeees 3
48 | K72059 | Machine Screw #8-32 UNC X 1 Lg..cii ittt s 2
49 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head ............cccccciiiiiiiii e 1
50 | KB67298 | Sensor - ANQUIAr POSIHION........coiiiiiiiiii e 1
51 | K71796 | Pin -2 1/2 Dia X 10 3/4 L -eeceecurissermmssnmmssannmssnssssssssssmsssssmsssssasssssasssssasssssanssssanssassnsensans 2
52 | K67291 Y= a1 To gl CTUT- T (o PRSP 1
53 | K69719 | Sensor Bearing Plate Assembly - (Includes Bearing) .........cccocueerrieeenieeeiiieesiee e 1
54 | KB8646 | Sensor MouNnt - HITCN .....cocuuiiiiiii e e 1
55 | N32079 | Bushing - 0.385 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 LG ...eeevcueiiireeeiieee e 2
56 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL - 3/8 UNIMOIQUE........eeiiiiiiiiieii et 2
57 | K67860 | PoOly SKid Plate .......cccociiiiiiiiniiinnnsssss s sess s s s s s s s s ssn s s smsn s ssss snsmmssnsnns 2
58 | S-766 Flatwasher - 1/2 ID X 1 1/14 OD X 13 Ga.....ccruremmrissermssssmsssesnissesssssssssssssssssanssssssssassnssnss 2
59 | W-541 Flatwasher - 13/16 ID X 2 OD X 10G@....ccuuseermsmersssmsmsssnsmsssnsssssssmssssssssssssssasssssassssssnssnss 4
60 | K62377 | Q2 Bushing -2 1D X2 1/4 OD X 1 5/8 L «..veveioreeeiieee e 4

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-25



Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - To Serial # 12106040

1-26 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - To Serial # 12106040

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 12166 Grab Hook Cylinder - 2 1/2 x 16 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB..........ccccceeiiiiiiiiieiiee e, 1
2 | 12237 Flange Bearing - 4 BOIt. .......oooiiiiiiie e 2
3 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 RJIC (MMF). ...coouiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
4 | K53405 | Sprocket - 21 TOOth - 100 CRaAIN .......veiiiiiiiiiii e 2
5 | W14504 | Washer - 13/32 ID X 1 3/4 OD X 10 Ga@leu.eeeoueeeiiieeeiiieeiiee ettt s s 2
6 | K69701 Grab Hook Welded - Right .......coouiiiiiii et 1
7 | K69700 | Grab HOOK Welded - Left......coouiiiiiiiiiee e 1
8 | KB65822 | Valve BIOCk - COUNtEr BAlANCE........ccciiuiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
9 | K66022 | Lower Grab HOOK IMOUNT ........ouiiiiiiii ittt ettt et s 2
10 | K66041 Upper Grab HOOK MOUNT.........ooiiiiiiiii ittt 2
11 | K68542 | Sprocket - 10 TOOth - 100 Chain ......ccoueiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 2

Retain to motor shaft with W14504 washer, W-523 Lockwasher and W-475 Bolt

12 | K67727 | Lincoln Quick Lube - 10 Port Divider (619-26844-1) ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

13 | 12254 KEYSTOCK = 1/2 X 2 1/2 LG ettt sttt st aae e 2
14 | K65047 | Thrust Washer - 2 Dia X 1/4 ThICK .....ccoiuiriiiiiieiiee ettt 4
15 | D-5277 LOCKNUL = 1/4 FIANGE ...ttt st e et be e e s be e e s naeeea 2
16 | K62154 | Hydraulic Motor - 245cc (Seal Kit KBI331) ...coiuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
17 | K69183 | Brass Bushing - 1.514 ID X 2.035 OD X 1 1/4 Lg..ccccuutiiiieeeiie et 4
18 | T-5268 Carriage Bolt - 5/8 X 2 Ly ..uueeiuieeeiiieeeiiie ettt ettt ettt st aa e 8
19 | W-488 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 2 L. eeeiueeeeeteee ettt ettt e et sbe et e e e s bee e s beeeernaeean 8
20 | W-495 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 4 L. ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e e s bee e sbeeesnneeans 4
21 | C-1471 HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 1 B/4 L. ee ettt sttt s e e st e s aaee e 2
22 | W-475 [ L=y = To] | A T I G I o PRSPPI 4
23 | W-492 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 3 L.t eeeiuteeeiteee ettt ettt ettt ettt et e sabe e e st e e e s bee e s beeesanaeean 4
24 | 10065 Hex BOolt - 5/8 X 5 1/2 - Grade 8 ........cii ittt 8
25 | 10180 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
26 | C26701 Locknut - 1/2 NYION INSEI.....cooiiiiiiiie ettt st aae e 4
27 | F-3405 Locknut - 1/2 UNITOIQUE ........eeiiieiie ittt st 18
28 | C17295 | LoCkNnUt - 5/8 NYION INSEI ...c....uiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ae e e 8
29 | S-1197 LOCKNUL - 5/8 UNITOIQUE ........eiiiiiiieeiiie ettt sttt s be et s naaee e 8
30 | W-523 LOCKWASIET = 3/8.... .ottt ettt sb e e s bt e e s be e e s bee e s aaaeeea 4
31 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head ............c..ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciec e 1

32 | K65104 | Q2 Bushing - 21D X2 1/4 OD X 1 1/4 L «ueeeeiiiieeeiiee ettt 4
33 | KB2666 | Shaft - 2" Didl X 28 L. ..ceeiuieeiiiiiiiiiaeiiieeeiee et e e rite e riee e satee s ssbe e s sabeeesabeeesbeeesnbeeesneeeennes 1

34 | K67648 | Pin-11/2Dia X 7 Lg - Grab HOOK........coiiiuiiiiiiii et 2
35 | W-538 Flatwasher - 7/16 ID X 1 OD X 14 Ga...ccuuiiiiieiiiiee ettt ettt st 4
36 | K72340 | KeY - 5/16 X 5/16 X 1 1/4 g« ueeiiiiee ettt ettt 2

K72155 | Grab Hook Upgrade - To Serial # 12106040 (Includes Items Below)

37 | K72146 | Grab HOOK - Right ......cociiiiiiiisicen s ms s s s s s s e 1

g9 || el || @l ek o (ME s oo oo o OO O OO COECEE 1

39 | K72144 | Mount - Lower - INCludes item 42 .........ccccoiiiemiiiniinsnnces s ssssns s sassmssnsans 2
40 | K72142 | Mount - Upper - Includes item 42 .........ccccoiiiemiiiiiiisnnes s ssssss s sassmsensnns 2
41 | 10355 Thrust Washer - 2 3/4 Dia X 1/2 ThiCK ....cccuriiiommiismriisnnssessissasssssessssssss s s ssss sassmssnsnns 4
42 | K42396 | Bushing -2 3/4 ID X 3 1/2 OD X 2 Lg ..ccuceeerssamerssnsssssnsssssusssssnsssssnsssssanssssnsssssnssasnsensans 4

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-27



Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - From Serial # 12106041

1-28 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Loader Assembly - Stage 2 - From Serial # 12106041

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 12166 Grab Hook Cylinder - 2 1/2 x 16 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB..........cccccceiiiiiiiiiie e, 1
2 | 12237 Flange Bearing - 4 BOIt. ......ooooiiee e 2
3 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 RJIIC (MMF)........cccocmriimrissmnmnsnmsssssmsssssmnnssns 2
4 | K53405 | Sprocket - 21 TOOth = 100 CRaAIN .....ccuviiiiiiiiii e 2
5 | W14504 | Washer - 13/32 ID X 1 3/4 OD X 10 Ga...cccccrrrssmnrsssmsssssnssssansissansssssssssssnsssssnsssssnsssssnsssssns 2
6 | K72146 | Grab HOOK - Right ........ciciomiiiiiiiicii s sns s s s s s s s 1
7 | K72147 | Grab HOOK = Left....ciiiieiriiiismseriiiems s nnssssss s s s s s s e ssms s s snsmms s snnssnnns 1
8 | KB65822 | Valve BIOCK - COUNtEr BAlANCE........ccoiiuiiiiiiii ittt 1
9 | K72245 | Mount - Lower - Includes item 32 ........ccccciiiiimmnismniisnness s s ssss s snssmssnsans 2
10 | K72142 | Mount - Upper - Includes item 32 .........coccoiiiimiiinmisinses s s s ssssmssns 2
11 | K68542 | Sprocket - 10 TOOth - 100 Chain ......ccoueiiiiiiie ettt s 2

Retain to motor shaft with W14504 washer, W-523 Lockwasher and W-475 Bolt
12 | K67727 | Lincoln Quick Lube - 10 Port Divider (619-26844-1) ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
13 | 12254 KEYSTOCK = 1/2 X 2 1/2 LGttt ettt ae e st e nae e 2
14 | 10355 Thrust Washer - 2 3/4 Dia X 1/2 ThIiCK ...ccccuriiimmrisnrissnnsssessssissssssss s s ssssssssssmssnsnns 4
15 | D-5277 LOCKNUL = 1/4 FIANGE ...ttt ettt st et e e s be e e snaeean 2
16 | K62154 Hydraulic Motor - 245cc (Seal Kit KB9331) .........cccuviiiiiiiiiie e 2
17 | K69183 | Brass Bushing - 1.514 ID X 2.035 OD X 1 1/4 L ..ccccuuieiiiee et 4
18 | T-5268 Carriage Bolt - 5/8 X 2 Ly ..uueeiueeeiiieeeiiee ettt ettt ettt nee e 8
19 | W-488 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 2 g ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e e st e e e s be e e sabe e e snaeeans 8
20 | W-495 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 4 L. eee ettt ettt ettt ettt e st sabe et e e e s be e e sbe e e snneeans 4
21 | C-1471 HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 1 B/4 L. ee ettt sttt b e e s naeeen 2
22 | W-475 HEeX BOIt = 3/8 X T Lg . uuceeerinsunrrasenrissmssssnnsisssmssassmsssssnsssssmsssssnsssasnsssssasssasanssnsansssssnssnsnnsenss 4
23 | W-492 HEeX BOIt = 1/2 X 3 Lguuceerissnrsasansissnnssssnnsssssmssassmssassms ssssmsssssssssasssssssass sasanssssanssnssnssnsnnsenss 4
24 | 10065 Hex Bolt - 5/8 X 5 1/2 - Grade 8 ........ciiiiiiiiieee et 4
25 | 10180 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB ........c.cococmmiismninsmnsssanssssansssssmssnans 2
26 | C26701 Locknut - 1/2 NYION INSEI.....cooiiiiiiie et 4
27 | F-3405 Locknut - 1/2 UNItOrQUE ......coceemriiimiiisemnissms s ssssmssssssssssss s sssssssssss s s ssmssnsssssnsans snssnssss 18
28 | C17295 | Locknut - 5/8 NYION INSEI .....cuuiiiiiiieiiiie ittt sbe e 10
29 | S-1197 Locknut - 5/8 UNITOIQUE .........eiiiiiiiiiii ettt snneeea 8
30 | W-523 LOCKWASKHET = 3/8 ....coiieiiiiiniiens s s snsms s s s s s s e s e s mmn s 4
31 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head .............cccccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
32 | K42396 | Bushing -2 3/4 ID X 3 1/2 OD X 2 Lg ..ccuseurerssmsrssnsmsssnsmsssnsssssnsssssnsssssnsssssansssssnssassnsensans 4
33 | KB2666 | Shaft - 2" DI X 28 L. ..ceiiuieiiiiiieiieae et eiee e ettt et esbe e e e saee e s sase e s sabeesssre e s sabeeesaseeesneeesanns 1
34 | K67648 | Pin-11/2Dia X 7 Lg - Grab HOOK........cooiiuiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt 2
35 | W-538 Flatwasher - 7/16 ID X 1 OD X 14 G ...ccuueiiiiiieiiieeeiiee ettt ettt saae e 4
36 | W-499 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 2 Lg.cuceueeirsanrrssussissansnssnnsissssssassnssssssssassmsssssnsssssnsssssnss snsanssssanssnssnssnssnsenss 4
37 | W-501 HeX BOIt - 5/8 X 2 1/2 Lg..iccourrsrurrissnsmssnnsissnssasmssssssssassmsssssnsssssnsssssssssssansssssnssssanssnssnsenss 2
38 | N58636 | Washer - 5/8 ID X 2 OD X 1/4 ThiCK ...ceeiiiurrisrmsrnsmsissmsmsssmssssmsnssmss s ssnssssanssssssssnssnssnsans 4
39 | W-793 Flatwasher - 5/8 ID X 1 1/8 OD X 3/16 .....ccccceriremmrsssmsmsssmnssssnssissnsssssnssssssnsssssnsssssnssassnssnss 2
40 | K72340 | KeY - 5/16 X 5/16 X 1 1/4 LG ceueeieieie ettt ettt 2
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-29



Loader Assembly - Stage 3

i

ql

—

1-30 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Loader Assembly - Stage 3

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 K50112 Bl SPIKE ...t e e be e be e e aaaee e 3
2 | K53404 | Sprocket - 11 Tooth - 100 Chain.........coceiiiiiiiiiiii et 2
3 | KB2652 | Chain TENSIONET.......ueiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e s e e e ssb e e e aabe e e ssbe e e sabeeesneeesbeeesanneaans 2
4 | KB2959 | POWET SHAE ...couiiiiiiieieiie ettt ettt ettt et e e s e e e eab e e e sabe e e sabe e e saneeesbeeesanneaans 1
5 | K66050 | Idler Sproket - 100 Chain (Includes ltem 28).........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
6 | A21596 | Bushing - 0.760 ID X 1 OD X 1 1/2 g «ueeeeiuueeiiiiieiiie ettt 4
7 | D-5277 LOCKNUE = 1/4 FIANGE ...ttt ettt sttt e e s aee e s be e e s enneean 4
8 | K68543 | Chain - 100H - 99 Links (123 3/4 Lg) (Note: Both ends to end on inner link)................... 2
9 | K68544 | Chain - 100H - 29 Links (36 1/4 Lg) (Note: Both ends to end on inner link)..................... 2
10 | W-1552 | HEX BOIE - 1/4 X 1 Lttt sttt e et e e sb e e e s ne e e e 2
11 | 11576 HEX BOlt - 3/4 X 3 1/2 LG G 8 ...ttt ettt ettt be e nae e 4
12 | S-1191 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 5 L. eeeiutieeiteie ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e s bee e sbe e e enneaan 2
13 | K53407 | HEX BOIt - 3/8 X LG G 8.ttt ettt ettt sttt s sbe e nne e 8
14 | W-518 HEX INUL = B/4 ..ttt ettt e et e e sabe e e st e e e s beeesbeeeeanneaans 20
15 | W-519 HEX INUL = 778 ettt ettt e bt esabe e e st e e e s bee e s beeeenneaan 6
16 | N16304 | LOCKNUL #8-32 UNC ......ooiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt sttt et s eabe e e s be e e smbee e snneaens 4
17 | D-5273 LOCKNUL - 3/4 UNITOTQUE ........eiiiieiie ittt ettt sttt be e s nneeen 2
18 | M-3388 | Locknut - 3/8 UNIMOIQUE.........eiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt 8
19 [ W-525 LOCKWASIET = 1/2.... ettt ettt e et e e s be e e s be e e e aeeean 4
20 | W-527 LOCKWASIET = 3/4.... .ottt ettt ettt st e et e e e s bee e s be e e snneaans 16
21 | K72059 | Machine Screw #8-32 UNC X 1 Lg..cii ittt 4
22 | KB7298 | Sensor - ANQUIAr POSIHION. .........eiiiiiii ittt s ae e e 2
23 | K68541 Spacer Reducer - 1.125 OD t0 0.990 OD x 0.765 ID X 1 3/8 L.....ceeviveeriieeeiieee e, 4
24 | KB7364 | SeNSOI BraCKe!........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ae e 1
25 | KB8539 | Back StOp - POWET SHAE......cooiiiiiiiie ittt 4
26 | S-1198 Washer - 5/16 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/16 THiCK ......ceiiuiiiiiiie e 2
27 | W-476 FIAtWASIET - 3/4 ... .ttt st et s be e e st e e e aae e 4
28 | K62436 | Q2 Bushing - 1.00 ID X 1.25 OD X 1 7/16 Lg...cueeieieeiiiee et 4
29 | K72257 | Decal - IMPORTANT - Alignment Arm Chain Adjustment .............ccccooiiiiiiiinnie e 2
30 | S65153 | Danger: Hitch Hazard (NOt ShOWN).......ccocuiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
31 | N68508 | Danger: Rotating Part Hazard (Not ShOwN) ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-31



Hydraulic Assembly - To Serial # BT12306074

10440 LT Alignment Arms

RT 10439

Loader LT Loader RT
50
/9 20—
" \
e -

&8

21 63 p—
\. Grab Hooks N\ \ Forward o
20 | O } u} K62751
™~ %-) Back dd
53
on o) T Ha1
. 0 K62752 i
j: - 30 T :i I‘I D E NMOa
u | Down dat
d Power Slide ; g u|
§A ‘ E \ Open N30
| 8 B
@ ! K62974 K62751
! —L(® W 35010
BE ) 13 vV
56 " g w2 QAP
\ 7 > &
? Ag Ag gB Rolling Rack
_— — @ =m s
7 - =
P 25 L]
/ =
% 30A 32
5 Push Off
5 K69188
37 Y (——E]E :-%/ ‘u ‘ - |
- 18 A B g\g 40
\ %} / C-4468
01048 m\ﬁ
K-5685
\
45
@G N16916 \
5 55
N16916
82
%3 %ﬁ
—{ & HD
K62973 K62751 -
k[]ﬂ g% HD
/ ﬁ —_— 1 7 Sova
Sd
K63001 K62752 8
E— auwuo:
Sd
2

1-32

January 2025

Bale TITAN RXR



Hydraulic Assembly - To Serial # BT12306074
Hitch

75 BP - (See Hydraulic Brake Assembly for Brake Option)
83 w8 W O o soa 82902 74
76 cb / \ G\_g[))% o
N\ N7 74\ 85 69 w ®) @ ®
E G “”:-\/——cm A e O @)
®®u® Ls / e / K69185 s . O O

,,,,,, MC\/\EIE m/m = Pﬂ K62908

= mc\/\:na ﬁnm/mw

63 8
o) / A3 - [ A viva
S— / ; mmw 81
Ke2751 B sl LS
dd A Em(PR
" 64 2 | o}
ud / /
3 = 8
§| kee752 B
5|
4a 63 A 42
% | —L—s <
K62751
5010 || S—
(&)
14
plie F
51 102 0\
7\\\ 8s @
59 (o «F aff] UI%E ™ P
cass —pA Rolling Rack
6
{Bafp
K62955
— CRamA : ) Loader
40 1 v ain A M Ali
K62954 — ignment Arms
C-4468 B 2§ﬁ ﬂl\Dg@g < :
Push Off
K-5685 Dﬁﬁﬁ6 ~1

Bed
Grab Hooks

j Power Slide

45

—{ w
ERTIR

) P
o |l k62751 B k62952
HD || == /
64 QE'
] NA— 47 Hitch
3| ke2752 B K62953 /
]| —C
Sd A
S ‘ /E‘D'
1
om 44 8 33/
)

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-33



Hydraulic Assembly - To Serial # BT12306074

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 KB2977 | PreSSUIE TrANSAUCET .....ccoiuiiieieeiiie ittt e sttt ettt ettt e e s e e e s anne e e e e s nnnne e e e annneeens 2
2 | K62978 | Tee - Gauge Port - 7/8-14 (#10) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 7/16-20 (#4) FORB.............. 2
3 | K62979 | Tee - Gauge Port - 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC x 7/16-20 (#4) FORB...| 1
4 | N58621 | Connector - 1 5/16-12 MJIC (#16) x 1 5/16-12 MORB (#16) ........ceeiiiieeiiieeiiieeiiiee e 2
5 | N15990 | Connector 1 1/16-12 MJIC (#12) x 1 1/16-12 MORB (#12) .....ceeviiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e 6
6 | N47903 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 1 1/16-12 MORB (#12) .....ccoiciiiiiiiieiiee e 10
7 | N19337 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) X 1 1/16-12 FJIC (#12) ..cooiveiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
8 | N34505 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 7/8-14 MORB (#10) ....cocveiiiiiiiiiieeiiie e 8
9 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 3/4-16 MORB (#08) ........ceeiiieiriiiieiiiee e 10
10 | N19338 | Connector - 1 1/16-12 MJIC (#12) x 1 5/16-12 RJIC (#16) ....ccevveiiriiiiiii e 1
11 | N29358 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB...........oiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
12 | N37849 | Connector - 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB...........cooiiiiiiiiieeiieereeeeiee 2
13 | N51990 | 45 Elbow - 3/4 MUJIC X 7/8 MORB ...ttt 2
14 | N36382 | 45 Elbow - Swivel - 1 5/16-12 RJIC x 1 5/16-12 MJIC.......ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
15 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
16 | N58171 | 90 Elbow - 1 5/16-12 MJIC (#16) x 1 5/16-12 RJIC (#16)....cueeeiiieiiiieeeiieee e 1
17 | N34644 | 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 MJIC X 1 1/16-12 MORB ........cooiiiiiiiiieiee et 4
18 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB.......cooiiiiiiiiie et 3
19 | S39505 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB ...ttt 2
20 | 10180 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB ........c.cooiiiiiiiieeiee e 7
21 | 11358 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC ........oeeiiiiiiiie e 2
22 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC ......ooiiiiieiie e 1
23 | N19336 | Tee - Swivel - (1) 1 5/16-12 RJIC x (2) 1 5/16-12 MJIC (M-M-F) ......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiee 1
24 | N19549 | Tee - (3) 1 1/16-12 MUIC (11B688).....ceeiuriiiiiiieiiiee ettt ettt st e eees 2
25 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 FJIC (MMF) .....oeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
26 | K62786 | Valve Block - Main HYdrauliC............eeiiiiieiiiieiiiii e 1
27 | K68300 | Valve Block - Counter Balance - Rolling RacK..........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieeiee e 1
28 | K68627 | Valve Block - Dual Direction Pilot CheCK............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
29 | KB65822 | Valve BIock - CouNter BalanCe........ccoocuiiiiuiiiiiiee ettt 1
30 | K62154 | Hydraulic Motor - 245 cc (Seal Kit KBO33T) ......oiiiiiiiiiiiieiee et 2

30A | K71782 | Hydraulic Motor - 393 cc (Seal Kit K69331) - Discontinued use K62154
31 | 12166 Grab Hook Cylinder - 2 1/2 x 16 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........cccccccevciieeeieiiiiee e, 1
32 | 12168 Pushoff Cylinder - 3 x 30 x 1 1/2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB...........ccccceviiiiiiee i 1
33 | 10449 Hitch Cylinder - 3 1/2 x 18 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........cc.ccccvviieeiiiiie e 1
34 | K67300 | Loader Cylinder - 3 1/2 x 20 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........cc.cccccivveiiiiiiee e 2
35 | 10440 LT AA Cylinder - 4 x 8 x 1 3/8 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0028)..........ccceeriieeeriieeiiieeeiieenne 1
36 | 10439 RT AA Cylinder - 4 1/2 x 8 x 2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0027).........ccceerueeerieeenieeeniieenne 1
37 | K72258 | Bed Cylinder - 5 x 36 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 12 ORB - From Serial # 12106041 ............... 2

K71792 | Bed Cylinder - 5 x 36 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 12 ORB - To Serial # 12106040
38 | K62972 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 20 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC ........ccceeriiiiiriiiiieen 2
39 | C-4383 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 20 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC SWivel €NdS.........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 4
40 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 24 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC SWivel €NdS.........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
41 | K62976 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 34 Lg - 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) MORB .........ccovciiiiiiiiiieeee 4
42 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 36 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC SWivel €NdS.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 3
43 | K62956 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 36 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC ......ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 2
44 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 42 Lg - 7/8-14 FJIC swivel ends..........ccoiueiiiieiiiiiiniiee e 1
45 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 48 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC SWivel €NdS.........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
46 | C15309 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 48 Lg - 3/4-16 RJIC X 7/8-14 RJIC .....ooeiiiiiiiiii e 1
47 | K62951 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 54 Lg - 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC.........covviiiiiiiiiiieeeiee 1
48 | K69189 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 60 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC .......eeviiiiiiiiiiee 2
49 | K62952 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 64 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC ......cccceiriiiiiiiiiiee 2
50 | K62971 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 64 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC..........eeiiiiiiiiii e 1
51 | K62954 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg w/ 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC .......ccoiviiiiiiiiie 2
52 | K69188 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 75 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC .......oeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 2
53 | K62973 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 78 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC ........ccceeriiiiiiiieiieene 2

1-34 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Hydraulic Assembly - To Serial # BT12306074

Item | Part No. Description Qty
54 | K62974 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 130 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC .........cceiieiiiiriiieen 2
55 | N16916 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 22 Lg - 1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC ...cooeeiiiiiiiie e 2
56 | K63001 Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 56 Lg w/ 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC .......ccoieiiiieieiene 2
57 | K62953 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 64 Lg - 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC.......oeeviirerirennen 2
58 | K62975 | Hyd Hose -3/4x70Lg -1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC ........cccuvvrrnrennnen 2
59 | K62955 | Hyd Hose -3/4x78Lg -1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC......coeevivverirennen 2
60 | K62922 | Hydraulic Hose - 3/4x54 -15/16 RJIC X 1 5/16 FJIC ....cccoooiviiiiieiiee e 2
61 | K62903 | Hydraulic Hose - 1/2x 60 - 7/8 FJIC X 3/4 FJIC ....coeiiiiiiie et 1
62 | S44353 | Hyd Hose - 3/8 x 48 Lg - 9/16-18 (#06) FJIC ENAS........ceveiiiiiiiiieiiiieiee e 1
63 | K62751 Oil Line - 1/2 x 84 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS ......eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6
64 | K62752 | QOilLine-3/4x84Lg-11/16-12 (#12) FJIC €NdS.....ccccuiriiiiiiiiiieiiieeiie e 4
65 | K62753 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS.......ccoriuiiiiiiiiiiie et 2
66 | K62754 | QOilLine -1 x 129 Lg -1 5/16-12 (#16) FJIC €NAS......cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
67 | K62920 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB.........ccccceeiiiiieeieenee 2
68 | K62921 Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 72 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB ..........ccceeeunen.e 2
69 | K62902 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg ........cceeerurennnee 1
70 | K69185 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 66 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .................. 1
71 | K62908 | Hyd Hose - 3/4x 70 1/2Lg -1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg......... 1
72 | K69187 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 67 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg............... 1
73 | K62131 Bulk Head Union - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MUJIC .......cooiiiiiiie et 2
74 | K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC .........cocuiiiiiiie ittt 2
75 | K50834 | 3/8 Flat Face Tip - 3/4-16 FORB ......ccccuiiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
76 | N34443 | 1/2 Male PioneerTip - 3/4-16 FORB .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
77 | N37914 | 3/4MaleTip - 1 1/16-12 FORB.........ciiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
78 | N37915 | 3/4 Female Coupler - 1 1/16-12 FORB..........ccoiiiiiiiiieiii et 2
79 | C28505 | Plug - 3/4-16 (#08) MORB ........coiiiiiiiiiie ettt esbe e e e aee e e 4
80 | N64583 | Coupler - Test Port - 7/16-20 (#4) MORB ........cooiiiiiiiiii e e 1
81 | K67921 Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Loader Bed..............ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
82 | K67922 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Loader Bed............ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
83 | K67923 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Front ... 1
84 | K67924 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Back ............occciiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

See Hydraulic Brake Assembly for following items: (if equipped with brakes)

85 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 RJIC - (M-M-F) - SWiVel......cccceiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
86 | F10384 | Connector - 9/16-18 (#06) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC......ccoociiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
K62753 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
K69086 | Hyd Hose - 3/8 x 72 Lg w/ M18 x 1.5 Male DIN x 9/16-18 RJIC ..........ccovciiiiiiiiiiei e 1
K69186 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 68 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .........c....... 1
K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC ..........oiiiiiii ittt 2
K50954 | Brake Coupler - Female - 08 (1/2 inch) M18 x 1.5 Thread..........cccoevceiiiiiieiiieiiiiee e 1
K51052 | Bonded Seal - 18mm Male DIN (9500-18MM) ....ccccuuiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieesiee et 1

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-35



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12306075 to BT12406096

Ali t A
Loader LT ey 0T ignment Arms RT 10439 Loader RT
34 — ul 20 50 |u — - 34
-0028 -0027
/ 35— B \ _8\36 \
/En o3 T~z
9 20 54 9
D/ R UP \e
(=] E\LLED L ‘@\P‘ L - ]
s ‘ LowN oo . \ >
41 /

w AWM.
9 4 29 % & own
12 @

79

84
31 N 7 B
F d
\ | Grab Hooks S ACIWaICHEN
| K62751
" Back
4
N\ Up

37

/ |
[ I
/ M£\17

K73239

1no

C— F{E)

K62975 K62752
Down
63
\Open
K62974 K62751
Closed
7
Ag g & . Rolling Rack
iﬁ A B T
7 = Bk
P = =l
39 30/ 32
Push Off /
52\K69188 17 [ T |
37 K_CE.%/ [ 1
|} |}
g
agnt [ | 18, A s 8, 40
T l | \H.. / C-4468
K69189 48
/%n — \ K-5685
17 45
[:nBa:::
/ N25644 \
Bed /24 @ 55
[:' o] N25644 /
A
17 =
\ 52
&' K69188 63 =
O - HOS
Left | I K62973 K62751

>ova

Sd
K63001

K62752
e .
Sd

K67922
—

z
S

sann
38m

ONIHIM

3

1-36 January 2025

Bale TITAN RXR



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12306075 to BT12406096

Hitch
75 BP - (See Hydraulic Brake Assembly for Brake Option)
86 [ - = o= 20 K62902 74
76  cp N~ Cx = N CEDw

N\ \ \e7 74; >65 oo O %, ® @ ®
E w

s Gy ~1 O O

Ls Z B 7 K69185 s ¢ Q s

78 70 \ 8% BP

[I]un/ K62908 h
. "'"C'\/\jﬂ i EQ\@E@[:\_%

68 73 66 71 % T
i O
7 0 B @ 5t l/:| K69187 ':pb »:
7

Rolling Rack

K62955

Loader

K62954 Alignment Arms

C-4468 \

| Push off

©) Bed

K-5685 /
N25644
/

| Grab Hooks

\(j Power Slide

Hitch

85 T s

63
N / Brake Option
HO | semmpy
o || Ke2751 89/'@/'5

f Kears2 B Ke2oss
Sd
39

3

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12306075 to BT12406096

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 KB2977 | PreSSUIe TFANSAUCET .....ccoiueiieieiiiieeee e ettt e e sttt e e sttt e e st e e e s e e e e s aannn e e e e snnnne e e s annneeens 2
2 | K62978 | Tee - Gauge Port - 7/8-14 (#10) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIIC x 7/16-20 (#4) FORB.............. 2
3 | K62979 | Tee - Gauge Port - 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC x 7/16-20 (#4) FORB...| 1
4 | N58621 | Connector - 1 5/16-12 MJIC (#16) x 1 5/16-12 MORB (#16) .......ceveviveeeiieierieeeieee e 2
5 | N15990 | Connector 1 1/16-12 MJIC (#12) x 1 1/16-12 MORB (#12) .....ceeveiiiieeieeeieeeie e 6
6 | N47903 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 1 1/16-12 MORB (#12) .....cceicuiiiiiiieiiiieeieeeiee e 10
7 | N19337 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) X 1 1/16-12 FJIC (#12) ..ceeveeeiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
8 | N34505 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 7/8-14 MORB (#10) .....ccccvveieiiiiiieee e 8
9 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) X 3/4-16 MORB (#08) ........ceeeiveeeiirieeiiiie e 9
10 | N19338 | Connector -1 1/16-12 MJIC (#12) X 1 5/16-12 RJIC (#16) .....cocveeiririeiiiee e 1
11 | N29358 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB..........coiiiiiiiiiieeciie e 1
12 | N37849 | Connector - 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB...........ooiiiiiiiiiieeiieerieeeeeee 2
13 | N51990 | 45 Elbow - 3/4 MJIC X 7/8 MORB......cccuiiiiiieiiee ettt 2
14 | N36382 | 45 Elbow - Swivel - 1 5/16-12 RJIIC x 1 5/16-12 MUJIC.......ccccciiiiiiiiiie e 1
15 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .........ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 1
16 | N58171 | 90 Elbow - 1 5/16-12 MJIC (#16) X 1 5/16-12 RJIC (#16).....ceeeeiiieeiiieeeiieee e 1
17 | N34644 | 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 MJIC X 1 1/16-12 MORB ........coiiiiieiiie e 4
18 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB.......cooiiiiiiiiii ittt 3
19 | S39505 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB..........uiiiiiiiiiiie it 2
20 | C15317 | 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB .........c.oiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 7
21 | 11358 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC ........ooeriiieiiiiiie e 2
22 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 RJIC .......ooiiiiieiiee e 1
23 | N19336 | Tee - Swivel - (1) 1 5/16-12 RIIC x (2) 1 5/16-12 MJIC (M-M-F) ......cooviiiiiiiiiieeeee 1
24 | N19549 | Tee - (B) 1 1/16-12 MUIC (113688).....ceeiuriieeiieeeiieeeiieeeeieeeesteeesiie e e seeeesteeesneeeseeeeeneeeenees 2
25 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 FJIC (MMF) .....ooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
26 | K62786 | Valve Block - Main HYdrauliC...........ceeviiiiiiiiieeiiiiie e 1
27 | K68300 | Valve Block - Counter Balance - Rolling RacK...........cocoueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
28 | K68627 | Valve Block - Dual Direction Pilot ChecCK............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
29 | KB65822 | Valve Block - Counter BalanCe............ccceiiieiiiiiieiiee e 1
30 | K62154 | Hydraulic Motor - 245 cc (Seal Kit KB9331) ......uuiiiiiiiiiiie it 2
31 | 12166 Grab Hook Cylinder - 2 1/2 x 16 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........c.ccccceeciiiireeeiiiiee e 1
32 | 12168 Pushoff Cylinder - 3 x 30 x 1 1/2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
33 | 10449 Hitch Cylinder - 3 1/2 x 18 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........ccccoiciiiiiiieiiee e 1
34 | K67300 | Loader Cylinder-3 1/2 x 20 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB..........ccccoiieiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
35 | 10440 LT AA Cylinder - 4 x 8 x 1 3/8 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0028)..........cccceecmrerimeenireeenieeene 1
36 | 10439 RT AA Cylinder - 4 1/2 x 8 x 2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0027).........ccceeriueeeriiieeaiieeeeneeenns 1
37 | K72258 | Bed Cylinder - 5 x 36 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 12 ORB........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
38 | K62972 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 20 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC .........ccceeiiiiriiiieiiieenee 2
39 | C-4383 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 20 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC swivel €nds..........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 4
40 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 24 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC swivel €ndS..........cccoeviieeiiiiiiiiieeceee e 1
41 | K62976 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 34 Lg - 7/8-14 (#10) RJIIC x 7/8-14 (#10) MORB .........cooiiieiiieieiieeee 4
42 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 36 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC swivel €nds..........c.ccoooeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 3
43 | K62956 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 36 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC ......ccccoeiiiiiiiiiieiiee 2
44 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 42 Lg - 7/8-14 FJIC sWivel ends..........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieniii e 1
45 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 48 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC swivel €nds..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 1
46 | C15309 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 48 Lg - 3/4-16 RIIC X 7/8-14 RJIC .....ooeviiiiiiieee e 1
47 | K62951 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 54 Lg - 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC.........c.coviiiiiiiieeiieeeee 1
48 | K69189 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 60 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC .....coeviviieeiiieeeee 1
49 * *x %k % %

50 | K62971 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 64 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC..........oeiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
51 | K62954 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg w/ 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC .......ceeiiiiiieiiiiie 4
52 | K69188 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 75 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC .......ovviiiiieeiicieee 2
53 | K62973 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 78 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC .........ccceiriieiiieiiiieeene 2
54 | K62974 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 130 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC .........cceeiieeeiereiiienee 2
55 | N25644 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 35 Lg - 1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC ...coouveeiiiiiieiiie e 2
56 | K63001 Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 56 Lg w/ 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC .......ccocveeiiiieeiiienne 2
57 * k *k %k %

58 | K62975 | Hyd Hose -3/4x70Lg-1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC .......ccccvvverireennee 2
59 | K62955 | Hyd Hose-3/4x78Lg-11/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC......ceeeecveverreennnee 4
60 | K62922 | Hydraulic Hose - 3/4 x54 -1 5/16 RJIC X 1 5/16 FJIC ....ccccviiiiiiiiiieeee e 2

1-38 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12306075 to BT12406096

Item | Part No. Description Qty
61 | K62903 | Hydraulic Hose - 1/2 x 60 - 7/8 RJIC X 3/4 FJIC .......eoiiiiiiiii e 1
62 | S44353 | Hyd Hose - 3/8 x 48 Lg - 9/16-18 (#06) FJIC ENAS.........eoriiiiiiiiieiiieeciee e 1
63 | K62751 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 84 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC NS ......ceeviiiiiiiiiie e 6
64 | K62752 | Oil Line-3/4 x84 Lg -1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC €NdS.......ccveviiiiiiiiiie e 4
65 | K62753 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS.......cccuviiiiiiiiiiieieiieee e 2
66 | K62754 | QOilLine -1 x 129 Lg -1 5/16-12 (#16) FJIC €NAS......cceiiuiiiiiiiiiiie i 2
67 | K62920 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB...........cccceeiiieeiiieennn 2
68 | K62921 Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 72 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB ...........ccceeeunenne 2
69 | K62902 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .........cceervurennee 1
70 | K69185 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 66 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .................. 1
71 | K62908 | Hyd Hose -3/4x701/2Lg -1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg......... 1
72 | K69187 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 67 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg............... 1
73 | K62131 Bulk Head Union - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MUJIC .......ccoouiiiiiieeiiiee ettt 2
74 | K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC .........cccuiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 2
75 | K50834 | 3/8 Flat Face Tip - 3/4-16 FORB .........cueiiiiiieiiee e 1
76 | N34443 | 1/2 Male PioneerTip - 3/4-16 FORB .........cooiiiiiiieiieee e 1
77 | N37914 | 3/4 MaleTip - 1 1/16-12 FORB.........ooiiiiieeiie ettt eee et e e e nneeeeees 2
78 | N37915 | 3/4 Female Coupler - 1 1/16-12 FORB..........ccoiiuiiiiiiiiiiei et 2
79 | C28505 | Plug - 3/4-16 (#08) MORDB ........coiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt s e e sne e e e nee e e 4
80 | N64583 | Coupler - Test Port - 7/16-20 (#4) MORB ........ccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
81 | 10854 Check Valve - 3/4-16 MORB (#08) X 3/4-16 MJIC (#08) .........ccevrriueeeiiieeiiee e 1
82 | C15839 | Connector - 3/4-16 RJIC (#08) X 7/8-14 MJIC (#10)......ueeeeiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 1
83 | K73239 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 96 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC - Left Cylinder........... 1
84 | K67921 Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Loader Bed.............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieieee e 2
85 | K67922 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Loader Bed............cccoeveiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
86 | K67923 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Front ..o 1
87 | K67924 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Back ............occceviiiiiiiiiii e 1

See Hydraulic Brake Assembly for following items: (if equipped with brakes)

88 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 HJIC - (M-M-F) - SWiVel.......cccociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeieee 1
89 | F10384 | Connector - 9/16-18 (#06) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) FJIC......cocoviiiieieeeieee e 1
K62753 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS........coeiiiieeiiieeiiieeeiie e e eee e see e 1
K69086 | Hyd Hose - 3/8 x 72 Lg w/ M18 x 1.5 Male DIN x 9/16-18 RJIC ........c.coociveviiiecciee e 1
K69186 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 68 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RIIC 45 Deg ........cccn..... 1
K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC ...........oiiiiiiiiiee ettt 2
K50954 | Brake Coupler - Female - 08 (1/2 inch) M18 x 1.5 Thread..........cccooeceiiiiiieiiieeiiiee e 1
K51052 | Bonded Seal - 18mm Male DIN (9500-18MM) .....ccuuviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiieeessiiieeeessiseeeessneeeeens 1

K73285 ARR Check Valve Kit - Includes Items 81 and 82

K73545 | KIT - Push Off & Grab Hooks Hydraulic Bleed Down - Includes ltems 84 - 88

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-39



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12406096

Loader LT ?0440 LT | Alignment Arms | RT 10439 Loader RT
34 — ul 20 50 |u — = 34
-0028 -0027
/ 35/ E.{:@u_\/_\m \36 \
/B' & T~
9 20 54 9
/ RUP \
- LUP -
by n\_—ml o
'ﬂ\ ‘ L DWN Vs
79 41
89
31 21 63
N | Grab Hooks | \P \ Forward
20 | T 0 K62751
~ H. " Back
53 — 64
K62973 U
\ {n £ J’_ 9
P 30 = K62975 K62752
/ ] _ b
F u—|g Power Slid EM 1 pou
J ower Slide L 63
U A : UQ \ Open
| K62074 K62751
] , Bt
: 13 Closed
! \
v
AR § & Roling Rack
A B
e S
1 4
vd 25 L _|__- ]
397" 7 32
30
Push Off /
52 K69188 17 Iu I o | 9
87 \[ e : § s8
r 18\ VA B Y 5/ 84
Right | | | A, % /
. K69189 4g 85
&, - 40
/ 45 I C-4468
17
B K-5685
/[:' =, N25644 \
Bed /24 55
[::' i N25644 /
A
17 %0
\ 52
&l K69188 63 =
v p———| HO
Left | I l/ I K62973 Ke2751 I
/ T O HS
N 64
* N ] 53
R K63001 " Ke2752 Jl |
(]th\;Oﬁ

1-40

January 2025

Bale TITAN RXR



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12406096

Hitch
75 BP - (See Hydraulic Brake Assembly for Brake Option)
e K62902 74
76 op N T - HHH\ s
\ \e7 74; >65 0 O %, ® @ ®
N — B S D 190 @)
Z Bee  Ke9185 s u 92 cD Qs
70 ) BS BP

X

'"D\/\:Jﬂ ? EQ\PE Kszgoa R

68 73 66 71 % T
[ ai ]
77 P - a1 /j K69187 I:p L JS

/_j8

6
dd /

64
ua /
H keo752 B
oo =i
da A
63

K62751
I B ——
vV
51

Rolling Rack

K62955 Loader

K62954

/ K-5685
4 N25644
55

Alignment Arms

Push Off

20)-| Bed

)~| Grab Hooks

84
/ Y
90 55
63

HO / -

o || k62751 B Ke29s4 .

HO TRI:] Brake Option | 20

Move 94/q E / ]
Sd 03” « =

| Kears2 B K62955 77 Hitch
o h
3am EB E
39 1 e
3 44 8 33/
Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025 1-41



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12406096

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 KB2977 | PreSSUIre TFANSTUCET ........uuiiiiiieiia ettt e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e s e s aansbenreeeeeaaaaaeeeaaaannns 2
2 | K62978 | Tee - Gauge Port - 7/8-14 (#10) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 7/16-20 (#4) FORB.............. 2
3 | K62979 | Tee - Gauge Port - 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC x 7/16-20 (#4) FORB...| 1
4 | N58621 | Connector - 1 5/16-12 MJIC (#16) x 1 5/16-12 MORB (#16) ......cceveviveeiieiereee e 2
5 | N15990 | Connector 1 1/16-12 MJIC (#12) x 1 1/16-12 MORB (#12) .....ceeveviieeeieeeeeeeee e 6
6 | N47903 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 1 1/16-12 MORB (#12) .....ccoiiiiiiieiiiie e 10
7 | N19337 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) X 1 1/16-12 FJIC (#12) ..ceeieeiiiiiie e 1
8 | N34505 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) x 7/8-14 MORB (#10) ....cccccvivieiiiiiiie e 8
9 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC (#10) X 3/4-16 MORB (#08) .......cvveeirereiiieeiieie e 9
10 | N19338 | Connector -1 1/16-12 MJIC (#12) X 1 5/16-12 RJIC (#16) ....ccovveeiriiiereie e 1
11 | N29358 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB...........oocuiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 | N37849 | Connector - 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB...........oiiiiiiiiiieiieeereee e 2
13 | N51990 | 45 Elbow - 3/4 MUJIC X 7/8 MORB .....cccotiiiiiie ettt st 2
14 | N36382 | 45 Elbow - Swivel - 1 5/16-12 RJIIC x 1 5/16-12 MUJIC.......ccoooiiiiiiiiie e 1
15 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .........cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
16 | N58171 | 90 Elbow - 1 5/16-12 MJIC (#16) X 1 5/16-12 RJIC (#16)....ccveveiireiiiiee e 1
17 | N34644 | 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 MJIC X 1 1/16-12 MORB ........coiiiiieiiiee e e 4
18 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB.......cooiiiiiiiiie ettt 3
19 | S39505 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB ...ttt 2
20 | C15317 | 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB ........cceeeiiiiiriiieeiee e 7
21 | 11358 90 Elbow - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC .......eeveiiie e 2
22 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 RJIC ......ooviiii e 1
23 | N19336 | Tee - Swivel - (1) 1 5/16-12 RJIC x (2) 1 5/16-12 MJIC (M-M-F) .....oooviiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
24 | N19549 | Tee - (3) 1 1/16-12 MUIC (113688).....eeeiuiiieiiiie ittt ettt s sae e sbe e e 2
25 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 FJIC (MMF) .....oeiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
26 | K62786 | Valve Block - Main HYdrauliC............eeviiiiiiieeiiiiie e 1
27 | K68300 | Valve Block - Counter Balance - Rolling RacK..........cccveeiiiiiiiiiiiiniiene e 1
28 | K68627 | Valve Block - Dual Direction Pilot ChecCK............ccoiviiriiiiinicieee e 1
29 | K65822 | Valve Block - Counter BalanCe...........uuuieiiiieeiiiiiieiiiee it s ee e e e e 1
30 | K62154 | Hydraulic Motor - 245 cc (Seal Kit KBO33T) ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 2
31 | 12166 Grab Hook Cylinder - 2 1/2 x 16 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........ccccccceiciiireeiiciire e, 1
32 | 12168 Pushoff Cylinder - 3 x 30 x 1 1/2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........ccccciiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
33 | 10449 Hitch Cylinder - 3 1/2 x 18 x 1 3/4 Dia shaft - 08 ORB.........cccoviiiirieeeee e 1
34 | K67300 | Loader Cylinder-3 1/2 x 20 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB..........ccccoiviiiiiiiieeee e 2
35 | 10440 LT AA Cylinder - 4 x 8 x 1 3/8 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0028).........c.cccoccvvereriiiiieniiniieeenn, 1
36 | 10439 RT AA Cylinder - 4 1/2 x 8 x 2 Dia shaft - 08 ORB (AW-0027).........ccceeriuererieeeiiieeeniaeene 1
37 | K72258 | Bed Cylinder - 5 x 36 x 2 1/2 Dia shaft - 12 ORB........ccccoiiiiiiiiei e 2
38 | K62972 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 20 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC ........ccceiriieiriiiciieee 2
39 | C-4383 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 20 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC SWivel €NdS..........cccoevieeiiiiieiie e 4
40 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 24 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC swivel @ndS..........cccovoeeiiiiiiiieereee e 1
41 | K62976 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 34 Lg - 7/8-14 (#10) RJIIC x 7/8-14 (#10) MORB ........ccoeviiveiireeeeene 4
42 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 36 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC swivel €NdS.........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 3
43 | K62956 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 36 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC ......ccccoeiiiiiiiiiieiee 2
44 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 42 Lg - 7/8-14 FJIC SWivel €NdS........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
45 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 48 Lg - 7/8-14 RJIC swivel ends...........cccveeiiiiiiiiii i 1
46 | C15309 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 48 Lg - 3/4-16 RIIC X 7/8-14 RJIC .....oriiiiiei e 1
47 | K62951 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 54 Lg - 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC.......ceoeicireiieeciee e 1
48 | K69189 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 60 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC ....ccveviiiiieiiciiee 1
49 * *x *k %k %

50 | K62971 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 64 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC.........c.eeiiiiieiiie e 1
51 | K62954 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg w/ 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC ......ccoeviiiiieiiiicieeee 4
52 | K69188 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 75 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC ....ccveveviieeere e 2
53 | K62973 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 78 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC ........ccceerviirerireeieenee 2
54 | K62974 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 130 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC .........ccoviiiriiiiiiiieenn 2
55 | N25644 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 35 Lg -1 1/16-12 (#12) FJIC ...eoiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
56 | K63001 Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 56 Lg w/ 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC .......oeviiveiiiieeiene 2
57 * k * k %

58 | K62975 | Hyd Hose -3/4x70Lg-11/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MJIC .......coecvivirirreennn 2
59 | K62955 | Hyd Hose -3/4x78Lg-11/16-12 (#12) MJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC.....ccevvvereriarnnnee 4
60 | K62922 | Hydraulic Hose - 3/4x 54 -15/16 RJIC X 1 5/16 FJIC ....cccoioiiiiiieeee e 2

1-42 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12406096

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
61 | K62903 | Hydraulic Hose - 1/2 x 60 - 7/8 RJIC X 3/4 FJIC ......eeiiiiii e 1
62 | S44353 | Hyd Hose - 3/8 x 48 Lg - 9/16-18 (#06) FJIC ENAS.........eveiiiiiiiiieiieeree e 1
63 | K62751 | Qil Line - 1/2 x 84 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC ends .......ccccuieiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6
64 | K62752 | QilLine -3/4 x84 Lg-11/16-12 (#12) FJIC €ndS........oeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 4
65 | K62753 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS.......occviiiiiiiiiiie e 2
66 | K62754 | QOilLine -1 x129Lg -1 5/16-12 (#16) FJIC €NAS......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
67 | K62920 | Hyd Hose - 1/2x 72 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) MORB.........ccocoeeiiiieeiieene 2
68 | K62921 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 72 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) MORB............ccocurennee. 2
69 | K62902 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 72 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg ........cccvvrueennee. 1
70 | K69185 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 66 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC 45 Deg .................. 1
71 | K62908 | Hyd Hose -3/4x701/2Lg -1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg......... 1
72 | K69187 | Hyd Hose - 3/4 x 67 Lg - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MJIC x 1 5/16-12 (#16) RJIC 45 Deg............... 1
73 | K62131 Bulk Head Union - 1 5/16-12 (#16) MUJIC .......ooiiiiiiiee e 2
74 | K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC .........cocuiiiiiiieiieie ettt 2
75 | K50834 | 3/8 Flat Face Tip - 3/4-16 FORB .......ccciiiiiiiieiiieiee et 1
76 | N34443 | 1/2 Male PioneerTip - 3/4-16 FORB .......cocciiiiiiiieiee ittt 1
77 | N37914 | /4 MaleTip - 1 1/16-12 FORB......ccei it 2
78 | N37915 | 3/4 Female Coupler - 1 1/16-12 FORB..........ccoiiiiiiiieiei et 2
79 | C28505 | Plug - 3/4-16 (#08) MORB .......c.eiiiiiiie ittt sttt sae e e e eneas 4
80 | N64583 | Coupler - Test Port - 7/16-20 (#4) MORB ........ccuoiiiiiiiiee e 1
81 | 10854 Check Valve - 3/4-16 MORB (#08) x 3/4-16 MJIC (#08) .........ccceeieriiieiieiieeiee e 1
82 | C15839 | Connector - 3/4-16 RJIC (#08) X 7/8-14 MJIC (#10)......uveieiiiiiiiie e 1
83 | K73239 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 96 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC x 1 1/16-12 (#12) RJIC - Left Cylinder........... 1
84 | S66243 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 22 Lg - #6 9/16-18 RJIC Ends (High FlIex).......cc.ccoviriiiiiiiiiiiic e 2
85 | F10384 | Connector - 9/16-18 (#06) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) RJIC......ccoociiiiiiiiiieee e 3
86 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 RIIC - (M-M-F) - SWiVel ......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeie e 3
87 | C14901 | Tee - (2) 9/16-18 MJIC x (1) 9/16-18 RIIC (MFM) ...cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiciie e 1
88 | N70486 | Restrictor - .031” Orifice - (1) 9/16-18 MJIC X (1) 9/16-18 RJIC .....ccceviiiiiiiiieceeeeee, 1
89 | K67921 Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Loader Bed..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 2
90 | K67922 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Loader Bed............ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
91 | K67923 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Front ... 1
92 | K67924 | Decal - Hydraulic Identification - Hitch Back ............occoeiiiiiiiiii e 1
See Hydraulic Brake Assembly for following items: (if equipped with brakes)
93 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 FJIC - (M-M-F) - SWiVel......ccceiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
94 | F10384 Connector - 9/16-18 (#06) MJIC x 7/8-14 (#10) FJIC.......cccoiiiiiiee e 1
K62753 | Oil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC €NndS........cceiieriiiiiieiiieieere e 1
K69086 | Hyd Hose - 3/8 x 72 Lg w/ M18 x 1.5 Male DIN x 9/16-18 FJIC .........ccccevviiiriiiiieniceiene 1
K69186 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 68 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .................. 1
K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC .........cuiiiiiii ettt 2
K50954 | Brake Coupler - Female - 08 (1/2 inch) M18 x 1.5 Thread..........cccevceiiiiiiiiiee e 1
K51052 | Bonded Seal - 18mm Male DIN (9500-18MM) .....ccuuiiiiiiiiriiieeiiiieeessiriee e e sseieeeeessneeeeens 1
K73285 | ARR Check Valve Kit - Includes ltems 81 and 82
K73545 | KIT - Push Off & Grab Hooks Hydraulic Bleed Down - Includes ltems 84 - 88
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-43



Load Sense Amplifier Kit

Some tractor models require a stronger hydraulic signal to activate their load sense hydraulics.
One sign of such a tractor is a slow response time when operating the Joystick Controller.

To eliminate the lag in tractor's hydraulic response time, Morris has introduced a Load Sense Amplifier Kit to improve
tractor load sense response time.

Contact Morris' Parts Department for pricing and availability of the Load Sense Ampilifier Kit part number K71750.

Load Sense ‘
| Amplifier Valve

1548

Existing Load Sense Hose

from Tractor

Load Sense LS
HITCH

6
Pressure Hose  &- 4 Existing Pressure Hose
@MHJP@I%ED i

from Tractor

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K58420 | Load Sense AMPIIfier VAIVE.........coo ittt 1
2 | K58419 | Connector - 04 Male BSPP x 08 Male JIC .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 2
3 | K59071 Connector - 04 Male BSPP x 08 Female JIC ...........oooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
4 | K71749 Connector - 16 FJIC X 08 MUJIC .......eiiiii et e e e 1
5 | 11358 90 Elbow - Swivel - 08 MJIC X 08 FJIC........coiiiiiiieiiee ettt 2
6 | N19336 | Tee - Swivel - (1) 16 FJIC X (2) 16 MUIC .....eeiiiiii et 1
7 | K58418 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 18 LG - 08 FJIC ...ttt 1

K71750 | Kit - Load Sense Amplifier (Includes above items)

1-44 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Hydac Valve - K72230 and K62786

ltem | Part No. Description Qty

1 K72131 Solenoid 12V Deutsch - HYDAC - 2903343 (2 Per Valve) ........cccoceeeiieiiiieeeeiee e, 16
2 | K72132 | Solenoid Seal Kit - HYDAC - 3863197 (2 Per Valve) ..........cccoiiiriiieiniee e 16
3 | K72133 | Section Seal Kit - HYDAC - 3745219 (1 PerValve) ........cccooieiiiiiiieie e 9
4 | K72134 | Pressure Control Valve - HYDAC - 3135454 .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
5 | K72135 | COil - HYDAC - 3179990 .....coiiitiiiiiiieettie ettt e ritee et ettt et e e sbe e e s be e e s beeesbaeesnneeenees 1
6 | K72136 | LS Shuttle - Port Resolver - HYDAC - 3768494.........ccociiiiiiiiieeiie e 8
7 | K72137 | LS Shuttle - Section resolver - HYDAC - 3768605 .........cccocoeeeiiiieiiieeniiee e 8
8 | K72138 | LS Shuttle - Ball - HYDAC - 8074019 .....ciiiiiiiiii ettt 8
9 | K72347 | Kit - Stroke Limiter - HYDAC - 4464018 .......oooiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 8
10 | K72952 | Kit - Spring Cap with Seal - 4263822 (1 Per Valve Section)...........cccevceeiiiieenieee e 8

K72230 | Valve Block - Main Hydraulic - M10 mount holes - From Serial # 12106041

K62786 | Valve Block - Main Hydraulic - 7/16-20 UNF mount holes - Prior to Serial # 12106040

K71744 Kit - Open Center Hydraulic Conversion

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-45



Rolling Rack Valve - K68300

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K72124 | Counter Balance Valve Cartridge - CBPA-12-N-S-O-30/30 ........cceeviiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 1
2 | K72125 | E-COil 12 VDC - 4308712....ci i ceee e e eeeee et ettt e st eesnte e st e e snte e e sneeesnteeesnneeesnseeesnneeeennes 1
3 | K72126 | Solenoid Valve - Spool-Type 2 Way - SV10-24-0-N-00........cccovrreeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeesienanns 1
4 | K72127 | Pressure Relief Valve - PR10-36B-0-N-15/5.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
5 | K72128 | Flow Regulator - 3 GPM - FR10-20F-0-N-3.0 ......coiiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 1

Counter Balance Valve - K65822

ltem | Part No. Description Qty

1 K72124 | Counter Balance Valve Cartridge - CBPA-12-N-S-0-30/30

1-46 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Pilot Check Valve - K68627

Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025

‘ e
Qp ¢
0
R
0
1,2
ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 K72129 | Check Valve - CV10-20-0-N-70 .....coiiiiiiiiiie et e sttt e st e e s sssaae e e e s snrae e e e snnssaeeessnnnaeees 2
2 K72130 Pilot PiSton - 7018300 ...ccoiiiiiieiie ittt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e b eeeeaaaaeeas 1
1-47



Cylinder Specification Sheet

©[ 1O

Name: Bed Cyl

Type: Welded

Bore X Stroke: 5" x 36"
Packing Kit # PMCK-AW-0024

Part # K71792 - To Serial # 12106040
Length: 48 3/4"

©

[©

Name: Bed Cyl

Type: Welded

Bore X Stroke: 5" x 36"
Packing Kit # K72259

Part # K72258 - From Serial # 12106041
Length: 48 3/4"

on

Name: Loader Cyl

Type: Welded

Bore X Stroke: 3 1/2" x 20"
Packing Kit # K72958

Rod End Journal Bushing # K62377

Length: 32 7/8"

O @b
Part # K67300 Name: K Hitch Cyl Part # 10449
Type: Welded Length: 34 7/8"

Bore X Stroke: 3.5" x 18"
Packing Kit # PMCK-AU-0478
Clevis - Screw On - K49746

I

-@

—o

Name: Left Alnmt Cyl

Type: Tie-Rod

Bore X Stroke: 4" x 8"

Packing Kit # PMCK-AW-0028

Part # 10440 Name: Right Alnmt Cyl

Type: Tie-Rod
Bore X Stroke: 4.5" x 8"
Packing Kit # PMCK-AW-0027

Part # 10439

Length: 19 5/8"
Length: 19 5/8"

@R

Name: Grab Hook Cyl

Type: Welded

Bore X Stroke: 2 1/2" x 16"
Packing Kit # PMCK-AR-707
Bushing # K69183 Quantity 4

Part # 12166

Length: 26 3/4"

E

Name: Pushoff Cyl
Type: Tie-Rod
Bore X Stroke: 3" x 30" Length: 40 1/4"
Packing Kit # PMCK-BD-0575

e,

Part # 12168

1-48

January 2025

Bale TITAN RXR



Cylinder Location Sheet

Bale Titan RXR
Cylinders

K67300
Left Loader

X 12166
j x Gl\'ab Hook

K72258 - 2022
K71792 - Prior to 2022
Bed

K67300
Right Loader

Left Alignment

Hitch Swing

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-49



Electrical Control Assembly

1-50 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Electrical Control Assembly

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
Quantities given per sensor

1 W-542 Flatwasher - 13/32 ID X 11/16 OD X 12 G8....ceieiuieiiieeeiiiee ettt 3
2 | Bearing - sold only mounted to Bracket (11) to ensure correct fit

3 | K67331 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 Lg - Stainless with Magnetic Head ............ccocoeiiiiiiiiii e 1
4 | W-619 HEX BOIt - 3/8 X 1 B/4 L. .ee ettt ettt ettt st b e e bae e s be e e s enaeean 2
5 | K72059 | Machine Screw - #8-32 UNC X 1 LQ..ccciuismmissmmsismnnissesnsssmssssssssssssssssssmsssssmssassms snssmssnssns 2
6 | N16304 | LOCKNUL - #8-32 UNC ..ottt ettt s be et e s be e sbe e e s nne e e neee 2
7 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL = B/8 ...ttt ettt st et e e e bt e e st e e e s be e e ebe e e s nneeeneee 2
8 | KBBBAB | SENSOIr IMOUNL. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e sa bt e e st e e sab et e sbe e e smbe e e sbeeesabeeesnneeennes 1
9 | N32079 | Bushing - 0.385 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 Lg ...eeeeiueteiuieieiiieeriee e siee ettt 2
10 | K67298 | Sensor - Angular Position (5 sensors per maching)...........ccccoveiiiiiiniiie e 1
1B I i Sensor Bolt Bracket - sold only mounted to Bearing (2) to ensure correct fit.................. 1

12 | K69719 Sensor Bearing Plate Assembly - (Includes items 2 and 11)

Below Quantities per machine

13 | KB7364 | Sensor Mount - POWET SHAE........ccoiuiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
14 | S-1198 FIAtWASIET - 5/16 ...ttt st e e b e e b e e s be e e e enneaaa 2
15 | D-5277 Locknut - 1/4 Flange . . . (4 required to mount KB4108)..........coccurmiiriiiiiiieeiiiieee e 2
16 | W-1552 Hex Bolt - 1/4 x 1 Lg . . . (4 required to mount KB4108) ........cccoviumreiiiiiiiiieeiiieee e 2
17 | 11505 Sensor - Ferrous Metal (1 Sensor per Maching) .....uuceeescsesrssssmsssmssisssssssassssssssssssmssssans 1
18 | 11570 HeX NUL #12 - BraSs ...ccuuceeerrmiismssrmmssssssmnsssssss s snssssssssssssssssssesssssss s sssssasss s nsssssssssessssnmnnnes 2
19 | 11571 Machine Screw #12 - 24 x 1 Lg - Brass......cccuuecmruiimmnnssmssssnisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssass 2
20 | 11572 Lockwasher #12 - 0.216 ID - BrassS.....ccccuuurseermmssssmssmmmsssssssmmsssssssssmsssssssssssssnsssssssssnsssns 2
21 | 11573 Flat Washer #12 - 0.25 ID X 0.562 OD - Brass........cccuussrsssmssisssmsssnssissnsssssssssssssssssnssnss 4
22 | 11575 Nylon Spacer - 1/4 ID X 1/2 OD X 1/4 Lg ...cecucemrriimsmsssssssmssissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssnssnss 2
23 | KB68654 | Sensor - Proximity Switch (1 sensor per maching) ........c.ooceeiiieiiiininiee e 1
24 | KB2977 | PresSSUre TrANSAUCET ......cociiiiiiiiee it ee e ettt e ettt e e sttt e e s et e e e e e e e e e s e annb e e e e e ennre e e e e ennes 2
25 | N50367 | Lights - OPtiONaLl......ccoouiiiiiiiiiiii ettt bbbt sate e sabe e e sbe e e sbeeeenees 2
26 | KB9670 | Falcon CoNtroller - MASTEN .........coiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt et e e e sbee e e 1
27 | K69671 Falcon CoNntroller = SIAVE ......ccoiiuiiiiiiie ettt ettt be e s be e s naeeen 1
P2t I I G A I = (o] o I =T To (o L= SRR 1
29 | K73276 Harness - Hitch (Replaces KB8B26) ..........coccuueiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieee et 1
30 | K73275 | Harness - Main Frame (Replaces KB8B625)..........cccoiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 1
31 | K73274 Harness - Bed (Replaces KB8B24) ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
32 | K67996 | Harness Light Bar - Rear (See Light Bracket Assembly 1-17)........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiinc e 2
33 | K67997 | Harness Light Bar - Front (See Light Bracket Assembly 1-16) .........ccccccceriiiieiiiniiiieenne 2
R I (S e T I N o o = 1T TSP 2
35 | KB7644 | Light - AMDEI... ..o e s 4
36 | KB8854 | BUON Light - RO ......eeiiiiiiieeiee et e e 4
37 | KBB538 | GIrOMIMET .. .eiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e bt e e b e e e e sab e e s bbe e e eabe e e enbe e e sabeeeenbeeesabeeeeanes 6
38 | KB65825 | Joystick - 8 Button and Trigger - To Serial # 12006025 ...........cccoceriiiiiniieieiiieeeiee e 1
38A | K69471 | Joystick - 8 Button CAN BUS - From Serial # 12006026

39 | K72157 | Harness Extension - JOYStCK = 6 ft Lg.......ueveiiiiiiii e 1
40 | K64108 Bracket - Light Mount (Not Shown) - See Hitch page 1-2 ..o, 1
41 | N53054 | ACHVE TEIMINALOL .....oieeiiiieiiie ettt e e e e e s e s e e e s e nnre e e e e e nnes 1

N69103 | Raven CR7 Display Kit - Optional when not using Tractor ISO plug (Not Shown)
The Kit includes the following items:

N69100 Raven CR-7 Display with mount (117-2295-005UN)

N69101 Raven CR-7 ISO VT ONLY CABLE (115-7300-092)

N69102 Raven CR-7 ISO / POWER CABLE WITH IBBC (115-7300-021)

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-51



Greaser Kit - K68310

) ©0) (19 10)(9

8

o O .
5 weoy © I=.“| BED HYD.
]

-MAX-

BINCOEN
(]

[soa0 ot s |

LOADER HYD.
AA PIVOT

- LOADER BLOCK -

1-52 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Greaser Kit - K68310

14) U9) (10 9

16

%S BEARING [
A
{

— BEARING BLOCK -

o O

LINCOLN

An SKF Group Brand
o sv

xxxxxxx

- BED BLOCK =

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 K67941 Lo e B 1Y/ To (=T TP PP PP OPPPPP 2
2 | KB7725 | 6 POrt DiVIder W/ CRECK ........coiuiiiiiiie ettt ane e 1
B | KB7726 | 8 PO DIVIAEL ...ttt e e s e e e e e nb e e e e e e nnnees 1
4 | KB7727 | 10 POI DIVIAEN......eeiiiiiiieiee ettt e e s e e e e e e nbre e e e e nnnees 1
5 | K68703 | 90 Degree High Pressure Barbh ...t 3
6 | K68637 | 90 Degree Swivel W/ 1/4 28 TArEad.......ccccuiiiiiiiiiiie et 18
7 | K68707 | 90 Degree SWIvEl W/ 1/8 NPT ...ttt ettt 6
8 | K68706 | 1/8 FNPT X 1/8 FNPT X 1/8 MNPT TEE ..c.uteeiiiiii ettt 5
9 | C-304 1/8 MNPT Straight Grease Fitling .........cccooiiiiiiie e 5
10 | K68702 | 1/8 MNPT X QUICK LINK INIET .....coiiiiiiiei et 6
11 | K68651 1/8 NPT X QUICK LINK AQAPIET ....cci ittt 1
12 | K68701 1/8 NPT X QUICK LINK W/ ChECK......eeiiiiiii ittt 4
13 | K68641 DUSTE BOOT ...t e s e e e s e e e e e e s e s 59
14 | K68705 | High Pressure Threaded SIEEVE........cooouiiiiiiii ittt 10
15 | KB7054 | LINCOIN PUMP ..ottt e e e et e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e nnes 1
16 | KBB708 | OULIEE PIUQ ...ttt sttt sttt ettt et e be e e e st e e e s ste e e eabe e e sabe e e snbeeesnneaans 8
17 | KB8647 | Pressure REIET..... oo e 1
18 | KB8654 | Sensor - Proximity SWItCh .......cc..iiiiiiiiii e 1
19 | K68704 | Straight High Pressure Barbh.............ooo it 7
20 | KB68638 | Straight OULIEt W/ 1/8 NPT ... .ttt sttt s sbe e s sbe e e 24
21 | K69709 High Pressure Lubrication Line (Black) - 1/8 ID x 40 ft
22 | K69710 Low Pressure Lubrication Line (Grey) - 1/4 OD x 50 ft

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-53



Greaser - Primary Valve Detail

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 K67941 LS e B Y/ To (=T PP PP P PPPPPPN 1
2 | KB7725 | 6 POrt DIVIder W/ CRECK ........coiuiiiiiiieeieee ettt 1
3 | K68703 | 90 Degree High Pressure Barb ... 1
4 | D-5277 LOCKNUL - 1/4 FIANGEA ...ttt aee e s be e raneeen 2
5 | K68706 | 1/8 FNPT X 1/8 FNPT X 1/8 MNPT TEE ..cuveiiiiiii ettt 2
6 | C-304 1/8 MNPT Straight Grease Fitling .........ccooiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
7 | K68702 | 1/8 MNPT X QUICK LINK INIEL ....cooiiiiiiiii et 2
8 | K68701 1/8 NPT X QUICK LINK W/ ChECK......eeiiiiiiieiiie ettt 3
9 | K68641 DUSTE BOOT ...ttt et e e s e e e e s e e e e s e e e annnee s 11
10 | H-4696 HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 3 1/4 L. .ce ettt sttt s nneeen 2
11 | K68705 | High Pressure Threaded SIEEVE...........ooiiiii it 5
12 | KBB708 | OULIEE PIUQ ...ttt ettt ettt et be e e rab e e e sate e e embe e e sabe e e smbeeeanneaans 3
13 | KB8654 | ProxXimity SWITCH ......ueiiiiii ittt 1
14 | K68704 | Straight High Pressure Barbh...........c.co it 4
15 | K68638 | Straight OUHEt W/ 1/8 NPT ..ottt 6

1-54 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Non Brake Hub Assembly

Item | Part No. Description Qty
* Quantities Listed Are For One Axle

1 K68297 | ADR Axle Assembly - (Includes Items 2, 3, 4,5,6,7 8,9, 10, 11,12, 13 & 14)............... 1

K73293 | Axle without hubs - Non Braking
2 | K65166 | Grease Seal (5441402) - Only available in Kit K72856............cccoeeeiiieaniiie e 2
3 | K65167 | Inside Bearing (59133018) - Only available in Kit K72855 (1 per Kit) ...c..ccocveveeeiiiiereeennne 2
4 | K65168 | NILOS for Bearing K65167 (5511402) - Only available in Kit K72856 (1 per Kit)................ 2
5 | KB5169 | HUb - H10 (BTLZUADD2) .......eveiiiiiieieee e ittt e e ettt et e e sibee e s sabae e e e s s e e e s e nnnbee e e e ennnees 2
6 | K65170 | NILOS Grease Seal (5531092) - Only available in Kit K72856 (1 per Kit) ............ccccuvvvrneen. 2
7 | K65171 Outside Bearing (59133114) - Only available in Kit K72855 (1 per Kit) .....cccoceeiiiiieeeennnnne. 2
8 | K65172 Lock Washer for M58 (57B5801) - Only available in Kit K72857 (1 per Kit)............c...oeee... 2
9 | K65173 | Spring Pin for M58 (58212) - Only available in Kit K72857 (1 per Kit)..........cccceeeveeriieennnn 2
10 | K65174 Crown Nut - M58 x 1.50 WR80 H38 (57558B1) - Only available in Kit K72857 (1 per Kit). | 2
11 | K65175 | Cap with Gasket (B56112518) .......uuiiiiiiiiiiee et e e snneee s 2
12 | K65176 | Socket Head Screw (96308A0T0T).....ccccuieiiieeeiiieeiieeesieeesteeeesieeeseeeeseeeeseeeesreeeenneeeens 12
13 | K65177 | Wheel Stud - M22 x 1.50 LO77 (57122B2) GR 10.9 X 71 MM LG ..ccevvvviiiiiiiieieiieee e 20
14 | K65178 | Flange Wheel Nut - M22 x 1.5 WR32 - GR 10 (26mm Height) (57322B3) ..........ccceeuuenee 20
15 | K68389 | U-Bolt-7/8 X 12 3/4 - 5 ROUNG ...coveiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 4
16 | 12013 N U O Vo RSP 8
17 | 12011 WaSher = U-BOlt.......ooo e 8
18 | S68655 | Tire - 600/50-22.5 - Radial Bi-Direct - MAXAM FLOTXTRA - From Serial # 12106041 2

K56777 | Tire - 600/50 - 22.5 - Bias Ply (TVS EUROGRIP) - Prior to Serial # 12106040
19 | S64947 | RiM - 20 X 22.5 - TO BOIt ....ceeeiiiiii ettt e e 2
20 | N13968 | Valve Stem - TRBTBA ...ttt ettt e e rbb e s e e sabe e e sbe e e sabe e e sneeeennes 2
21 | K73385 | SPaCEr - 1T/2WHREEI ......ooiiiiiiiiiee ettt e s e e e e e e e e e e nnees 2
22 | K73537 | Spacer - WhEel STUA ... ..coiiiiii ittt e e e e e st e e e e e e e e e e e s nnnnrenneees 4
23 | K72582 | Wheel Stud - M22 x 1.50 L102 (57122B16) GR 10.9 X 93 MM Lg....ccccccevrviieerireeeieene 20

K72855 | Bearing Kit - (Includes Items 3 and 7) Per Hub Assembly

K72856 | Seal Kit - (Includes ltems 2, 4 and 6) Per Hub Assembly

K72857 | Crown Nut Kit - (Includes Items 8, 9 and 10) Per Hub Assembly

S68660 | Tire/Rim Assembly - Bi-Directional - From Serial # 12106041

K65090 | Tire and Rim Assembly - Left (Shown above) - Prior to Serial # 12106040

K65091 | Tire and Rim Assembly - Right (Not Shown) - Prior to Serial # 12106040

K73543 | Kit - Wheel Spacer - No Brake - (Includes ltems 21 - 23)

K74395 Kit - Dust Cap - (Includes ltems 11 and 12)

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-55



Brake Hub Assembly

®
B | B
? \17
[&]
@
2
( I
\J\J 16
Item | Part No. Description Qty
* Quantities Listed Are For One Axle

1 K68298 | ADR Axle Brake Assembly - (Includes Items 2, 3, 4,5, 6, 7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13 & 14)..... 1
2 | K65166 | Grease Seal (5441402) - Only available in Kit K72856..............cccccciuimreeeeeeeeeeeeesiscnnvnneees 2
3 | K65167 Inside Bearing (59133018) - Only available in Kit K72855 (1 per Kit) .....ccccvvcvveeeeriiieeeennns 2
4 | K65168 | NILOS for Bearing K65167 (5511402) - Only available in Kit K72856 (1 per Kit)................ 2
5 | KB5169 | HUub - H10 (BTLZUADD2) .......oviieeiiiiiiee e ittt e e ettt e e s sttt e e s e stbae e e s snsteeaessnsaeeeeeensraeaeeennnens 2
6 | K65170 | NILOS Grease Seal (5531092) - Only available in Kit K72856 (1 per Kit) .......c..coceevrvernne 2
7 | K65171 QOutside Bearing (59133114) - Only available in Kit K72855 (1 per Kit) ....ccooceevvicivereeennnee 2
8 | K65172 Lock Washer for M58 (57B5801) - Only available in Kit K72857 (1 per Kit).................oe.... 2
9 | K65173 | Spring Pin for M58 (58212) - Only available in Kit K72857 (1 per Kit)...........cccceevvveeeennnee 2
10 | K65174 | Crown Nut - M58 x 1.50 WR80 H38 (57558B1) - Only available in Kit K72857 (1 per Kit) .| 2
11 | KB5175 | Cap with Gasket (56112518 ....cccuuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s 2
12 | K65176 | Socket Head Screw (98308A0T0T)....ccciuiiiiieieiiieeaieeeeritee ettt e sibe e see e sbe e e sbee e sreeesnaneaens 12
13 | K72582 | Wheel Stud - M22 x 1.50 L102 (57122B16) GR 10.9 X 93 MM Lg.....cceevvcvveveeiiiieee e 20
14 | K65178 | Flange Wheel Nut - M22 x 1.5 WR32 - GR 10 (26mm Hight) (57322B3) ..........ccccceeuvenne 20
15 | K72350 | Brake Drum (BELVATO05) ... ..cciiiieeiieieiiieeeieeeesteeessteeeesnteeesseeessneeeesseeeesnseeesnseeesnsenessnseenns 2
16 | K68389 | U-BOIt-7/8 X 12 3/4 - 5 ROUNG ..ottt e e e st e e e e e e e e e e e e nnanes 4
17 | 12013 N U A Yo | SRR 8
18 | 12011 WaSher - U-BOL......coo e 8

19 | S68655 | Tire - 600/50-22.5 - Radial Bi-Direct - MAXAM FLOTXTRA - From Serial # 12106041 2
K56777 | Tire - 600/50 - 22.5 - Bias Ply (TVS EUROGRIP) - Prior to Serial # 12106040

20 | SB64947 | RiM-20 X 22.5 - 10 BOI ....ooiiiieiieiiie e e 2
21 | N13968 | Valve Stem - TRBTBA ...ttt e e e s s b e e e anes 2
22 | K73385 | SPACEr - 1T/2 WHEEI ..ottt st be e e 2

K72855 | Bearing Kit - (Includes Items 3 and 7) Per Hub Assembly
K72856 | Seal Kit - (Includes Items 2, 4 and 6) Per Hub Assembly
K72857 | Crown Nut Kit - (Includes Items 8, 9 and 10) Per Hub Assembly

S68660 | Tire/Rim Assembly - Bi-Directional - From Serial # 12106041

K65090 | Tire and Rim Assembly - Left (Shown above) - Prior to Serial # 12106040
K65091 | Tire and Rim Assembly - Right (Not Shown) - Prior to Serial # 12106040
K73544 | Kit - Wheel Spacer - Braking - (Includes Item 22)

K74395 Kit - Dust Cap - (Includes ltems 11 and 12)

1-56 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Tire and Rim Assembly

ltem | Part No. Description Qty

1 S64947 RimM - 20 X 22.5 - 10 BOIt .coiiieeiee e 1

2 | N13968 | Valve Stem - TRBTBA .....cociiciiiiee ittt e e see e s st e e e et ae e e s et e e e s s nbeeeeeesnsreeeeeennnees 1

3 | K56777 | Tire - 600/50 - 22.5 - Bias Ply (TVS EUROGRIP) - Prior to Serial # 12106040.............. 1

4 | S68655 | Tire-600/50-22.5 - Radial Bi-Direct - MAXAM FLOTXTRA - From Serial # 12106041 1
K65090 | Tire and Rim Assembly - Left (Shown above) (Items 1 to 3) - Prior to Serial # 12106040
K65091 | Tire and Rim Assembly - Right (Not Shown) (Items 1 to 3) - Prior to Serial # 12106040
S68660 | Tire/Rim Assembly - Bi-Directional (ltems 1, 2 and 4) - From Serial # 12106041

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-57



Slack Adjustment Assembly

Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025

1-58



Slack Adjustment Assembly

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
* Quantities Listed Are Per Axle Assembly
1 K72351 | Snap Ring - Shaft - SEEGER D025 DIN471 - (58508) .......ccceeiueiriiiieiieeesiieesieee e 2
2 | K72352 | Washer - M26 - (9812607) ......cuueeiieiaiiieeeieeeeieteeesitee et stee et sbe e sbe e e s neessbe e e snneeeneee 2
3 | K72353 | Slack AdJUSEEN = (7621603) .....cccueieiieieiiieeaiieeeriteeeriee e sibe e sibee s aabe e e sabe e e sbee e sneeesbeeeeanneaans 2
4 | K72354 | Hose Clamp for Rubber Caps Brake 4218S 42208 - (98EO01) ......ccociiiiiiiieiiieeiiee e 6
5 | K72355 | Cap Rubber - Long Cam Shaft - 42 Diameter - (56A10) ......coovceiriiiiiiiiieeiee e 4
6 | K72356 | Support Bearing - Round Cam Shaft 4218S 4220S - (74404510)......cc.cccccveveeeecvveeeennnne, 2
7 | K72357 | Outside Bearing - (53A09) ........ueeiiiiiiiiei i eriieeesiiee sttt et sbe e be e s aee e sbe e e s eane e e 2
8 | K72358 | Snap Ring - Cam Retainer - SEEGER D042 DIN471 - (58514).......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 2
9 | K72359 | Washer - Cam Shim - 412E 4218E - (73G01) ....eviiiiiiiiiie e 4
10 | K72361 Locknut - MO8 X 1.25 - (97708AT) ...ttt ettt ae e b e s naaee e 8
11 | K72362 | Fairlead RUDDEr - D15 = (73ADT) ..eeeiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
12 | K72363 | Grommet Rubber - Dust Shield - (538018071 ).......ccccuiiiiiiiiiiie et 4
13 | K72364 | Dust Shield - 4218E 4220E - (743XCR221) ....coiuiiiiiiie ettt 2
14 | K72365 | Dust Shield Spacer - 4218E - (57708A71) ... ..cii ittt 8
15 | K72366 | Washer - M10 - (9811002) .....ccciuuiiiiiiieiiiteiieeeeiteeeaiee e rieeessaee e s ssbe e sase e s smbeeesbeeesnbeeesanneaans 8
16 | K72367 | Cam Shaft - Left - (75Q4063008)......cccccueeiiiiieiieieeieieeriee et e e rte e seee e ebe e e sbee e sbeeessaeeaans 1
17 | K72368 | Cam Shaft - Right - (75P4063008)..........ceiiuiiaiiiieaiiie et eiiee et seee et sae e sbeeesnaeeeens 1
18 | K72369 | Seal - Cam Shaft - (54905071 ) .....ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e sbe e sbe e e e aeeaens 4
19 | K72371 Grease Fitting - M08 x 1.25 - Straight - (98608AT).......ciiiiiiiiiiierie e 2
20 | K72375 | Brake Sho€ - (732XC03) .....ciiiuiiiiiiaeitieeaieeeeiteeerieeesrtee e sateesssbe e s sabeeasabeessbeeesabeeesneessnnes 4
21 | K72372 | Spring - Brake Shoe - (738129) ......coi ittt et ee e e 4
22 | K72370 | Spyder - 42-40 R127 Round - (742YCR223)......ccccuieiiiieeiiee et siee et 2
23 | K72373 | Bushing - Rear Spyder - (771008) ........couiuiiaiiieeaiieeeiieeesiee ettt ettt see e sae e snee e e 4
24 | K72374 | Spring Extender - (736XC02) ......cccueitiiiieeieieeiiee et e etiee e stee st sbee e sbe e sbe e sbe e e snseeeaees 2
25 | K72376 | Spring - Brake Shoe - (738128) ......cooiiuiiiiiiie ettt 4
26 | K72377 | Bushing - Outer Cam - (771007 ......cooiuiiiiiiieiiiee ettt siee sttt e sbe e sbe e sbe e e snee e e 2
27 | K72378 | Pin - Cam Roller - (83302003) ........cutiuieeaieiaiiieeaiteeeateeaesuteessseeessreeessseessseeesseessneessnnes 4
28 | K72379 | Pin - Rear Brake Shoe - (83502801) ......cccciiiiiieiiiieeiiieeeniee ettt s seee e 4
29 | K72383 | Spring - Cam Roller Retainer - (738127)......coiiiiiiieeeiee ettt 4
30 | K72381 Bushing MU-B P2023 L40 - (771006) ......cceiuteiiieiaiieaeiieeesieeeaieeesieeesbeeessseessseesssneeeans 4
31 | K72382 | Roller - Brake Cam - (737VC07) ... ..cii ittt ettt sne e 4
32 | K72360 | Brake ACtUator - (81503) .......uiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 2
33 | K72884 | NUL - IMT8 X 1.5 ittt ettt ettt b et e bt e e e sabe e e eabe e e sabe e e sabe e e sneeeennes 4
34 | KB5187 | Spring - Brake REIUIMN ......ueiiiiiee ettt 2
K72380 | Brake Shoe Rebuild Kit - (9RE0082) - (Includes 2 of items 20, 21, 23, 25 and 1 of item 24)
(4 per Machine required)
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-59



Suspension Assembly

The Titan uses a Hutchens Industries trailer suspension similar to below.

For detailed information visit Hutchens website resource centre at www.hutchensindustries.com.

Suspension used is H-9700 underslung with 49” centers and 6 1/2” spring seat height with 5” round axles.

Parts available through PROAG dealers are as follows: also shown in Frame Assembly - Stage 1

All other suspension parts order through a qualified truck trailer shop.

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 12013 HEX NUL - 7/8-T4 UNF ... e 16
2 | AB8296 | Perch - Axle Mount - 3/4 Nigh ........eooiiiiiii e 4
3 | K68389 | U-Bolt-7/8-14 UNF X 5 X 12 3/4 UL ..cociiiiiiiieieieee et 8
4 | K68394 | Plate - Bottom Axle Attachement ... ... 4
5 | KB8403 | HEX BOIt = 1 X 5.00 L. .eeeiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiie ettt sttt s e st e s e e e e 8
6 | K74407 Hex Bolt - 5/8-11 UNC X 4.375 Lg - CUITENt......ooiiiiiiii e 6

K68412 Hex Bolt - 5/8-18 UNF x 4.50 Lg - Prior to 2023
7 | KB8404 | LOCKNUL - 1 FIANGE ... .eeeiiiiiieeie e e e e e s 8
8 | ABBB92 | HANGEK = CONIEK ..ottt et e e s e e e e e b e e e e anees 2
9 | A68391 HANGEE = FTONT....co e e e s 2
10 | ABB393 | HANQGEK = REAT ...t s e e e et e s e b e e e e e 2
11 | KB68400 | Leaf SPriNg PaCK.........coii ittt 4
12 | S-1197 Locknut - 5/8-11 UNC = CUITENT .....coiiiiiiiie et 6

K-5703 Locknut - 5/8-18 UNF Unitorque - Prior to 2023
13 | 12011 Washer - 15/16 ID X 1 3/4 OD ...ccooiiiiii e 16
14 | K68401 Torque Arm - Non Adjustable (K72348 - BUShING)........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
15 | K68402 | Torque Arm - AJUSTADIE .........eeiiiiiiieee e 2
16 | KB8413 | TUDE - ShACKIE SPACET ....coiiiiiiii e 4
17 | K72348 | Bushing - RAdius RO .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 8
18 | K72349 | BUSHING = ROCKET ...ttt ettt e s e e e nnes 2

1-60 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Suspension Assembly

Torque Specifications

Item No. Fastener Oiled Dry
1 1 1/8-7 (9600/9700 Rocker Bolt) 590 Lb-Ft 790 Lb-Ft
2 1-14 (9700 Radius Rod Bolt) 540 Lb-Ft 720 Lb-Ft
3 7/8-14 (Axle U-Bolt & 9600 Radius Rod Bolt) 350 Lb-Ft 470 Lb-Ft
4 3/4-16 (Axle U-Bolt) 310 Lb-Ft 420 Lb-Ft
5 5/8-18 (Radius Rod Clamp Bolt) 130 Lb-Ft 170 Lb-Ft
6 5/8-18 (Spring Retainer Bolt) 35 Lb-Ft 50 Lb-Ft

K68400 - 365-00 Spring Leaf Pack - High Arch, 3 Leaf
49” Axle Center All Positions. Hook to Rear.

22.48 e 21.25

8.6 * Galvanized%
: L/ \/ 8.06

\L m 291

Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-61



Hydraulic Brake Assembly

g—=——20
—_—21

—-17

FRONT

[

> | f

1

Q |

= |

w |

N |

28

< |

T

O } /::\\ / / /

E 141812 ¢
T | = e

1-62 January 2025 Bale TITAN RXR



Hydraulic Brake Assembly

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 K50963 | Connector - 3/8 MJIC x 3/8 Female BSPP.........c..cooiiiiiiiee e 4
2 | S29967 | Elbow - 90 - 9/16-18 MJIC x 9/16-18 FJIC SWiIVEl ......ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
3 | C24585 | Elbow - 90 - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB SWIiVEL .......cccccueiiiiiiiiiiieniie e 1
4 | C14901 Tee - (2)9/16-18 MJIC x (1)9/16-18 RJIC - (M-F-M) - SWIVel .....cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeciee e 3
5 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC x (1) 7/8-14 FJIC - (M-M-F) - SWiVel......ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeciee e 1
6 | C15348 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ........coiiiiiiiiiie e 2
7 | F10384 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC .....coi i e e 1
8 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC ...ttt 2
9 | K50993 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 28 Lg w/ 9/16-18 FJIC sSWivel ends ..........cccveveiiiiiieee e 2
10 | C16652 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 60 Lg w/9/16-18 RJIC Swivel ENdS .........ccccveieiiciiie e 1
11 | K62951 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 54 Lg w/7/8-14 (#10) RJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC ........coviiiiiiiiiiiei e 1
12 | N42510 | Locknut - 1/4 Centre LOCK........ciiiiiiiiiee ettt et a e enaee e e 2
13 | S-1198 Washer - 5/16 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/16 ThICK ......ccceiiiiiiee it 2
14 | W-1540 | HEX BOIE = 1/4 X 2 L ee i iiiee ettt ettt ettt sttt smte e eabe e e sbe e e smbeeesnneaens 2
15 | S42307 | Pressure RedUCING VAIVE..........c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s 1
Hitch Assembly
16 | K62753 | Qil Line - 1/2 x 128 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) FJIC €NdS........eiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
17 | K69086 | Hyd Hose - 3/8 x 72 Lg w/ M18 x 1.5 Male DIN x 9/16-18 RJIC ........cccooviiiiiiiiiieceiee 1
18 | K69186 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 68 1/2 Lg - 3/4-16 (#08) MJIC x 3/4-16 (#08) RJIC 45 Deg .........ccuee... 1
19 | K62123 | Bulk Head Union - 3/4-16 (#08) MUIC ........cuiiiiiieiie ettt 2
20 | K50954 | Brake Coupler - Female - 08 (1/2 inch) M18 x 1.5 Thread..........ccooceeeiieiiiiieeniee e 1
21 | K51052 | Bonded Seal - 18mm Male DIN (9500-18MM) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Bale TITAN RXR January 2025 1-63



Note: Install bolts from top side as illustrated to prevent interference with push-off.

Qty

Description

WEIGNT - B/4" THICK .. e e e e e e nbee e e e e nnnees
Bolt- 1 x211/8 Lg
LOCKNUL = 1 UNITOIQUE ....eeeeeieie ettt e e e e e e

Weight Kit - Adds an additional 8 weights to unit.

K71833

K69344
D-5274

K71834

Iltem | Part No.

1
2
3

Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025

1-64



Index

10065 1-27,1-29
10075 1-5,1-21,1-23,1-25
10180 1-7,1-21,1-23,1-25, 1
-27,1-29,1-34
10229
1-5,1-19,1-21,1-23,1-25
10248 i
10352 1-3,1-9
10355 1-27,1-29
10369 1-21,1-23,1-25
10439 1-21,1-23,1-25,1-34
,1-38,1-42
10440 1-21,1-23,1-25,1-34
,1-38,1-42
10449
1-3,1-7,1-34,1-38, 1-42
10604 1-21
10662 1-21,1-23,1-25
10677 1-21,1-23,1-25
10811 1-7
10827 1-21,1-23,1-25
10854 1-39,1-43
11358
1-11,1-34,1-38, 1-42, 1-44
11469 1-5
11470 1-5
11505 1-5,1-51
11570 1-5,1-51
11571 1-5,1-51
11572 1-5,1-51
11573 1-5,1-51
11575 1-5,1-51
11576 1-31
11586 1-7
11588 1-7
11589 1-19
11678 1-21,1-23,1-25
11740 1-7
12011 1-5,1-55,1-56, 1-60
12013 1-5,1-55, 1-56, 1-60
12166
1-27,1-29,1-34, 1-38, 1-42
12168 1-5,1-34,1-38,1-42
12236 1-13
12237 1-27,1-29
12254 1-13,1-27,1-29

A

A21596
1-21,1-23,1-25, 1-31

A58726 1-15

A67400 1-19

A71815 1-3

A71816 1-3

A72247 1-25

Cc

C-304 1-53,1-54

C-1429 1-3,1-5,1-7

C-1471 1-27,1-29

C-3919 1-21,1-23,1-25

C-4383 1-34,1-38,1-42

C-4404 1-34,1-38,1-42

C-4468 1-34,1-38,1-42

C-4552 1-63

C-4709 1-25

C14840 1-5,1-34,1-38,1-42

C14901 1-39,1-43,1-63

C15309 1-34,1-38,1-42

C15317 1-38,1-42

C15348 1-63

C15839 1-39,1-43

C16652 1-63

C17295 1-13,1-27,1-29

C18662 1-21

c18761 1-3

C24585 1-5,1-7,1-34,1-38,
1-42,1-63

C26344 1-34,1-38,1-42

C26701 1-27,1-29

C28505 1-35,1-39,1-43

D

D-5260 1-7

D-5261 1-3,1-21,1-23,1-25

D-5272 1-7

D-5273 1-11,1-13,1-31

D-5274 1-3,1-21,1-23,1-25
, 1-56, 1-64

D-5277 1-3,1-9,1-11,1-15,1
-27,1-29,1-31,1-51,1-54

D-5279 1-3

D-5489 1-5,1-7,1-19

D-5498 1-3

D17315 1-11

F

F-1767 1-3

F-3405 1-3,1-7,1-9,1-13,1
-15,1-21,1-23,1-25,1-27
,1-29

F10384
1-35,1-38, 1-39, 1-43

F10389 1-63

H

H-4584 1-5

H-4696 1-9,1-15,1-54

H10462 1-3

H18746 1-27,1-29,1-34,1-
35,1-38,1-39, 1-42, 1-43

, 1-63
H59985 1-3

K

K-5685 1-34,1-38,1-42
K-5703 1-5,1-13,1-60
K-5806 1-34,1-38,1-42
K24004 1-3,1-5,1-7
K25798 1-3,1-7,1-9
K42396 1-27,1-29
K47303 1-21,1-23,1-25
K47304 1-21,1-23,1-25
K49088 1-3
K50112
1-21,1-23,1-25, 1-31
K50834 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43
K50954
1-35, 1-39, 1-43, 1-63
K50963 1-63
K50993 1-63
K51052
1-35, 1-39, 1-43, 1-63
K53404 1-31
K53405 1-27,1-29
K53407 1-31
K53447 1-13
K56777 1-55,1-56,1-57
K58418 1-44
K58419 1-44
K58420 1-44
K58949 1-5
K59071 1-44
K62100 1-11
Ke62101 1-11
K62105 1-11
Ke2114 1-13
K62123
1-3, 1-35, 1-39, 1-43, 1-63
Ke62124 1-3
Ke2125 1-21
Ke62128 1-3
K62131 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43
K62134 1-3
K62138 1-3
K62140 1-3
K62145 1-3
K62150 1-5
Ke2154 1-13,1-27,1-29,1-3
4,1-38,1-42
K62160 1-13
Ke2175 1-11,1-15
K62180 1-21
K62183 1-21
K62191 1-21
K62367 1-21
Ke2377

1-15,1-21,1-23,1-25
K62378 1-13
K62380 1-21
K62436 1-31
K62441 1-5
K62652 1-11,1-13,1-21,1-2
3,1-25,1-31
K62662 1-21,1-23,1-25
K62666 1-27,1-29
K62675 1-15
K62677 1-11
K62678 1-11
K62687 1-11
K62750 1-13
K62751
1-11,1-35,1-39, 1-43
K62752
1-11,1-35,1-39, 1-43
K62753
1-3,1-35, 1-39, 1-43, 1-63
K62754 1-3,1-35,1-39,1-43
K62760 1-9
K62773 1-13
K62777 1-15
K62786
1-7,1-34,1-38,1-42,1-45
K62869 1-7
K62870 1-3,1-5,1-9
K62902 1-3,1-35,1-39,1-43
K62903 1-35,1-39, 1-43
K62906 1-13
K62908 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43
K62910 1-11,1-15
K62920 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43
K62921 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43
K62922 1-35,1-38,1-42
K62925 1-5
K62951
1-34,1-38,1-42,1-63
K62952 1-34
K62953 1-35
K62954 1-34,1-38,1-42
K62955 1-35,1-38, 1-42
K62956 1-34,1-38,1-42
K62959
1-21,1-23,1-25, 1-31
K62971 1-34,1-38,1-42
K62972 1-34,1-38,1-42
K62973 1-34,1-38,1-42
K62974 1-35,1-38, 1-42
K62975 1-35,1-38,1-42
K62976 1-34,1-38,1-42
K62977
1-34,1-38,1-42,1-51
K62978 1-34,1-38,1-42
K62979 1-34,1-38,1-42

Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025

Index-i



K63001 1-35,1-38, 1-42

K64014 1-21,1-23,1-25

K64022 1-19

K64032 1-19

K64045 1-7

K64108 1-3,1-51

K64114 1-16

K64115 1-16

K64608
1-21,1-23,1-25,1-27

K64622 1-11

K64625 1-11

K64740 1-27

Ke5047 1-27

Ke5081 1-27

K65090 1-5,1-55,1-56, 1-57

K65091 1-5,1-55,1-56, 1-57

Ke5104 1-27

K65166 1-55,1-56

K65167 1-55,1-56

K65168 1-55,1-56

K65169 1-55,1-56

K65170 1-55,1-56

K65171 1-55,1-56

Ke5172 1-55,1-56

K65173 1-55,1-56

K65174 1-55,1-56

K65175 1-55,1-56

K65176 1-55,1-56

Ke5177 1-55

K65178 1-55,1-56

K65184 1-9

Ke5187 1-59

K65695 1-5,1-9

Ke5822 1-27,1-29,1-34,1-3
8,1-42,1-46

K65825 1-51

K65885 ii

K66022 1-27

K66041 1-27

K66050 1-31

K67053 1-3,1-11

K67054 1-9,1-53

K67288 1-21,1-23,1-25

K67289 1-21,1-23,1-25

K67291 1-21,1-23,1-25

K67298 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23
,1-25,1-31,1-43, 1-51

K67300
1-15,1-34, 1-38, 1-42

K67331 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23
,1-25,1-27,1-29, 1-51

K67364 1-31,1-51

K67600 1-11

K67610 1-11

Ke7642 1-16,1-17

K67643
1-18,1-19, 1-43, 1-51

K67644
1-16,1-18,1-19, 1-43, 1-51

Ke7648 1-15,1-27,1-29

Ke7649 1-15

Ke7720 1-11

Ke7725 1-45,1-53,1-54

Ke7726 1-15,1-53

Ke7727 1-27,1-29,1-53

Ke7799 1-3

Ke7860 1-23,1-25

Ke7870 1-3

Ke7886 1-15

K67921 1-35,1-39, 1-43

K67922 1-35,1-39, 1-43

Ke67923 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43

K67924 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43

K67941 1-9,1-15,1-53,1-54

K67996

1-18,1-19, 1-43, 1-51

K67997 1-16,1-43,1-51

K68297 1-5,1-55

K68298 1-5,1-56

K68300
1-7,1-34,1-38,1-42, 1-46

K68302
1-16,1-17,1-18,1-19

K68389 1-5,1-55,1-56, 1-60

K68394 1-5,1-60

K68400 1-5,1-60

K68401 1-5,1-60

K68402 1-5,1-60

K68403 1-5,1-60

K68404 1-5,1-60

K68405 1-5

K68411 1-11

K68412 1-5,1-60

K68413 1-60

K68500 ii

K68538
1-16,1-18,1-19, 1-43, 1-51

K68539 1-31

K68541 1-31

K68542 1-27,1-29

K68543 1-31

K68544 1-31

K68624 1-51

K68625 1-51

K68626 1-51

K68627
1-7,1-34,1-38, 1-42,1-47

K68637 1-7,1-53

K68638 1-53,1-54

K68641 1-7,1-53,1-54

K68646 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23
,1-25,1-43,1-51

K68647 1-53

K68651 1-53

K68652 1-19

K68653
K68654
K68701
K68702
K68703
K68704
K68705
K68706
K68707
K68708
K68854
1-18,1-19,1-43, 1-51
K68960 1-11
K69086
1-35,1-39, 1-43,1-63
K69164 1-5
K69165 1-5
K69166 1-5,1-16,1-19
K69167 1-5,1-16,1-19
K69168 1-19
K69169
1-16,1-17,1-18,1-19
K69170 1-19
K69182 1-21,1-23,1-25
K69183 1-27,1-29
K69185 1-3,1-35,1-39,1-43
K69186
1-35,1-39, 1-43,1-63
K69187 1-3,1-35,1-39,1-43
K69188 1-34,1-38,1-42
K69189 1-34,1-38,1-42
K69331 1-13,1-27,1-29,1-3
4,1-38,1-42
K69334 1-7
K69344 1-64
K69457 1-51
K69471 1-51
K69668 1-9
K69670 1-9,1-51
K69671 1-9,1-51
K69700 1-27
K69701 1-27
K69709 1-53
K69710 1-53
K69719 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23
,1-43,1-51
K71744 1-45
K71749 1-44
K71750 1-44
K71770 1-5,1-18
K71771 1-5,1-18
K71772 1-17
K71773 1-17
K71774 1-18
K71775 1-18
K71776 1-17
K71777 1-17
K71782 1-13,1-34

1-19
1-51,1-53, 1-54
1-53, 1-54
1-53, 1-54
1-53, 1-54
1-53, 1-54
1-53, 1-54
1-53, 1-54
1-53

1-53, 1-54

K71783
K71784
K71787
K71792
K71796
K71797
K71803
K71805
K71806
K71807
K71814
K71833
K71834
K72059

1-23, 1-25
1-23, 1-25
1-5
1-7,1-34
1-23, 1-25
1-23, 1-25
1-23
1-23, 1-25
1-23, 1-25
1-23, 1-25
1-3

1-64
1-64
1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23

,1-31,1-43,1-51

K72085
K72124
K72125
K72126
K72127
K72128
K72129
K72130
K72131
K72132
K72133
K72134
K72135
K72136
K72137
K72138
K72142
K72144
K72146
K72147
K72155
K72157
K72230
K72245
K72250
K72257
K72258
K72340
K72347
K72348
K72349
K72350
K72351
K72352
K72353
K72354
K72355
K72356
K72357
K72358
K72359
K72360
K72361

1-11
1-46
1-46
1-46
1-46
1-46
1-47
1-47
1-45
1-45
1-45
1-45
1-45
1-45
1-45
1-45
1-27,1-29
1-27
1-27,1-29
1-27,1-29
1-27
1-51
1-7,1-45
1-29
1-25
1-31
1-34, 1-38, 1-42
1-13,1-27,1-29
1-45
1-60
1-60
1-56
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59
1-59

Index-ii

January 2025

Bale TITAN RXR



K72362
K72363
K72364
K72365
K72366
K72367
K72368
K72369
K72370
K72371
K72372
K72373
K72374
K72375
K72376
K72377
K72378
K72379
K72380
K72381
K72382
K72383
K72384
K72582
K72855
K72856
K72857
K72952
K73229
K73235
K73239
K73262
K73274
K73275
K73276
K73285
K73293
K73385
K73537
K73543
K73544
K73545
K74395
K74407

M

M-3388 1-3,1-5,1-9,1-15,1-
23,1-25,1-31,1-43, 1-51

N

N13968 1-55,1-56, 1-57

N15990 1-34,1-38, 1-42

N16304 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23
,1-25,1-31,1-43, 1-51

N16916 1-35

N19336
1-34,1-38,1-42,1-44

N19337 1-34,1-38, 1-42

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59

1-59
1-55,1-56
1-55,1-56
1-55,1-56
1-55,1-56
1-45

1-15

1-7

1-39, 1-43
1-3

1-51

1-51

1-51

1-39, 1-43
1-55
1-55,1-56
1-55

1-55

1-56

1-39, 1-43
1-55,1-56
1-60

N19338
N19549
N21728
N25644

1-34,1-38, 1-42

1-34,1-38, 1-42

1-15

1-38, 1-42

N29358 1-34,1-38, 1-42

N32079 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23
,1-25,1-43, 1-51

N32237 1-11

N34443 1-3,1-35,1-39, 1-43

N34475 1-11

N34476 1-11,1-18,1-19

N34477 1-11,1-16,1-17

N34478 1-11,1-18,1-19

N34505 1-34,1-38,1-42

N34644 1-7,1-34,1-38,1-42

N36382 1-34,1-38, 1-42

N37849 1-34,1-38,1-42

N37914 1-3,1-35,1-39,1-43

N37915 1-3,1-35,1-39,1-43

N40748 1-3

N42510 1-63

N45212 1-34,1-38,1-42

N47903 1-34,1-38,1-42

N49653 1-11

N50367 1-51

N51990 1-34,1-38,1-42

N53054 1-51

N53713 i

N53715 i

N58171 1-34,1-38,1-42

N58621 1-34,1-38,1-42

N58636 1-29

N64583 1-35,1-39, 1-43

N68508 1-31

N69100 1-51

N69101 1-51

N69102 1-51

N69103 1-51

N70486 1-39, 1-43

P
P1314876 1-11

S

S-751 1-13

S-766 1-23,1-25

S-1191 1-13,1-31

S-1197 1-27,1-29, 1-60

S-1198
1-7,1-31,1-43,1-51,1-63

S-1201 1-7

S29967 1-63

S32590 1-21,1-23,1-25

S39487 1-3

S39505 1-34,1-38, 1-42

S39648 1-13

S42307 1-55,1-63

S44353 1-35,1-39, 1-43

S45280
S64947
S65153
S65740
S66236
566243
S67388
S68655 1-55,1-56, 1-57
S68660 1-5,1-55,1-56, 1-57
S73107 i

T

T-5266 1-5
T-5268 1-27,1-29

w

W-131

W-187

W-469

W-475

W-476

W-477

W-478

W-488
1-13,1-23,1-25,1-27,1-29

W-492 1-15,1-21,1-23,1-25
,1-27,1-29

W-493 1-15,1-21

W-494 1-15

W-495 1-23,1-25,1-27,1-29

W-498 1-9

W-499 1-29

W-500 1-13

W-501 1-29

W-512 1-7,1-9

W-513 1-3

W-514 1-7,1-21,1-23,1-25

W-516 1-5

W-517 1-9

W-518
1-13,1-21,1-23, 1-25, 1-31

W-519 1-31

W-521 1-7,1-9

W-522 1-3

W-523 1-7,1-21,1-23,1-25,
1-27,1-29

W-524 1-7

W-525 1-5,1-21,1-23,1-31

W-527 1-21,1-23,1-25,1-31

W-535 1-3

W-538 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23,
1-25,1-27,1-29

W-539 1-21,1-23,1-25

W-541 1-23,1-25

W-542 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23,
1-25,1-43,1-51

W-619 1-9,1-15,1-21,1-23,
1-25,1-43,1-51

1-9

1-55,1-56, 1-57
1-31

1-3

1-3

1-38,1-39, 1-43
1-3

1-3

1-3

1-11
1-7,1-27,1-29
1-13,1-31
1-5,1-9,1-19
1-7

W-793 1-9,1-29
W-1540 1-55,1-63

W-1552 1-3,1-31, 1-51

W-1854 1-15
W14504 1-27,1-29

Bale TITAN RXR

January 2025

Index-iii



MORRIS

1891 Albert Street North, Regina, SK Canada S4R 8R7
Tel: 306-933-8585 Fax: 306-933-8626

U.S.A. Toll-Free: 866-663-8515
www.morrisequipment.ca\proag

Questions? email: info@morrisequipment.ca

It is the policy of PROAG to improve its products whenever it is possible to do so.
PROAG reserves the right to make changes or add improvements at any time without
incurring any obligation to make such changes on machines sold previously.

January 2025

Printed in Canada



	Table of Contents
	Section 1:
Parts Breakdown
	Hitch
	Frame Assembly
	- Stage 1
	- Stage 2
	- Stage 3

	Bed Assembly
	- Stage 1
	- Stage 2
	- Stage 3

	Light Brackets
	Front Light Bracket Assembly - To Serial # 12006025
	Front Light Bracket Assembly - From Serial # 12006026
	Rear Light Bracket Assembly - No Mud Flaps
	Rear Light Bracket Assembly - With Mud Flaps

	Loader Assembly
	- Stage 1 - To Serial # 12006025
	- Stage 1 - From Serial # 12006026 to 12106040
	- Stage 1 - From Serial # 12106041
	- Stage 2 - To Serial # 12106040
	- Stage 2 - From Serial # 12106041
	- Stage 3

	Hydraulics
	Hydraulic Assembly - To Serial # BT12306074
	Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12306075 to BT12406096
	Hydraulic Assembly - From Serial # BT12406096
	Load Sense Amplifier Kit
	Hydac Valve - K72230 and K62786
	Rolling Rack Valve - K68300
	Counter Balance Valve - K65822
	Pilot Check Valve - K68627
	Cylinder Specification Sheet

	Electrical Control Assembly
	Greaser Kit - K68310
	Greaser - Primary Valve Detail

	Hub-Tire-Brake 
	Non Brake Hub Assembly
	Brake Hub Assembly
	Tire and Rim Assembly
	Slack Adjustment Assembly
	Suspension Assembly
	Hydraulic Brake Assembly

	Weight Kit

	Index




